### OP \$40.00 3900994

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM405642

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded on April 11, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5002/0623

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties		11/04/2013	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PVH Corp.
Street Address:	200 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3900994	E

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2148558000

**Email:** chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Merritt

Address Line 1:2200 Ross Ave Ste 3600Address Line 2:Norton Rose Fulbright US LLPAddress Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Project Brand
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Andersen
SIGNATURE:	/chris andersen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2016

**Total Attachments: 136** 

source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page2.tif

source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page3.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page4.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page5.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page6.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page7.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page8.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page9.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page10.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page11.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page12.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page13.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page14.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page15.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page16.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page17.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page18.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page19.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page20.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page21.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page22.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page23.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page24.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page25.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page26.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page27.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page28.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page29.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page30.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page31.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page32.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page33.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page34.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page35.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page36.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page37.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page38.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page39.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page40.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page41.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page42.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page43.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page44.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page45.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page46.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page47.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page48.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page49.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page50.tif

source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page51.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page52.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page53.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page54.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page55.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page56.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page57.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page58.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page59.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page60.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page61.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page62.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page63.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page64.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page65.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page66.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page67.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page68.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page69.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page70.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page71.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page72.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page73.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page74.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page75.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page76.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page77.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page78.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page79.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page80.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page81.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page82.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page83.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page84.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page85.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page86.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page87.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page88.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page89.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page90.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page91.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page92.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page93.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page94.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page95.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page96.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page97.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page98.tif

source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page99.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page100.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page101.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page102.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page103.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page104.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page105.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page106.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page107.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page108.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page109.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page110.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page111.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page112.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page113.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page114.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page115.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page116.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page117.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page118.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page119.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page120.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page121.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page122.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page123.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page124.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page125.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page126.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page127.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page128.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page129.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page130.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page131.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page132.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page133.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page134.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page135.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Worldwide)#page136.tif

### **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (the "<u>Release</u>") is made as of November 4, 2013 by BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (and, to the extent provided in Section 7.1 of the Pledge and Security Agreement (as defined below), the Debenture Trustee on behalf of the 2023 Debentures Holders) (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of PVH Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Pledge and Security Agreement.

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent a U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of February 13, 2013 (the "Pledge and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (and, to the extent provided in Section 7.1 of the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Debenture Trustee on behalf of the 2023 Debentures Holders), a security interest in and continuing lien on (the "Security Interest") all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

**WHEREAS,** in connection with the Grantor's sale of the Released Trademark Collateral, the Collateral Agent desires to terminate the Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The term "Released Trademark Collateral," as used herein, means (a) the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (b) all registrations therefor, and all extensions and renewals thereof, (c) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, (d) all rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to the related goodwill, (e) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and (f) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world.
- 2. The Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (and, to the extent provided in Section 7.1 of the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Debenture Trustee on behalf of the 2023 Debentures Holders), hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in or to the Released Trademark Collateral, without representation or warranty.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first written above.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral Agent

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark]

### Schedule A

See attached.

11/1/2013		0191	01914 Bible W	Worldwide /	Active TMs
Trademark	Country	Application #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal	
BASS Case Ref.		3205	12/29/1980	Vassallo. Edward E.	
01914.000T14.AF		3619	12/29/1980	Hiney, Jessica	
	Afghanistan				
	Class: 25-FOOTV	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	īG		
Status: Registered	Client	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
WEEJUNS  Case Ref. 01914 000T66 AF		3210 3624	12/29/1980	Vassallo, Edward E.	
	Afghanistan	į			
	Class: 25-FOOTV	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	ÏG		
Status: Registered	Client	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.OA	Missin 19182 African Intellectual Property Organ	Missing 19182 operty Organ	5/28/1979 5/28/1979	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
	Class: 25 - Footwe	25 - Footwear and clothing			
Status: Registered	Client	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T58.OA	Missin 19185 African Intellectual Property Organ	Missing 19185 operty Organ	5/28/1979 5/28/1979	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
	Class: 25-FOOTV	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	īG		
Status: Registered	Client	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.

_	
_	
_	
Ñ	
ŏ	
حَـ	
ယ	

# 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

N

SNULBEW Trademark 01914.000T66.OA Case Ref. Country African Intellectual Property Organ Application Filing Date Attorney(s)
Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal 19184 Missing 5/28/1979 5/28/1979 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

Status: Registered BASS Case Ref. Client/Agent: PVH Corp 2951858 10/15/2009 Vassallo, Edward E. Owner: PVH Corp

Hiney, Jessica

Argentina

01914.00T102.AR

Class: 25 - All goods in Class 25

Possible opp due 050710 against TM: ABAS (Design), Appln no. 2975450, Cl. 25, Owner: BASCONCEL, ANA MARIA;

No opp -Possible opp due 061110 against TM: DASS OUTLET (Design), Appln no. 2984952, Cl. 25, Owner: DASS ARGENTINA, S.A.;

01914.001587.AR -Opp. to PVH's App. No. 2951858 for BASS in Cl. 25 filed by Falabella S.A. and Hugo Boss Trade Mark Management GmbH & Co., KG:

**Status:** Response to Exam Report Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & Company Owner: PVH Corp.

filed at IPO

G.H. BASS 01914.000T46.AR Case Ref. 2167256 2068624 8/4/1998 2/24/2006 Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica

Argentina

Class: 18 - LUGGAGE AND LEATHER GOODS;

01914.001398.AR -Filing opp due 021607 against TM: BASF, Appln no. 2712296, Owner: BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT.

01914.001684.AR -Opp filed against TM: BASSO, Appln no. 3172481, Class 25, Owner: Basso, Josefina;

Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp Owner: PVH Corp.

11/1/2013		0191	01914 Bible W	Worldwide /	Active TMs
Trademark	Country	Application #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal	
WEEJUNS Case Ref.	ı	132648	6/24/1985	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.00T66A.AU	Australia	132648	6/24/1985	Hiney, Jessica	
WEEJUNS					
(	Class: 2:	25 - BOOTS, SHOES, SLIPPERS A AND CHILDREN.	AND MOCASSINS MA	NDE OF LEATHER, FAE	25 - BOOTS, SHOES, SLIPPERS AND MOCASSINS MADE OF LEATHER, FABRIC, RUBBERS, COMBINATIONS THEREOF, FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN.
Status: Registered	Opp withdra	Opp withdrawn -Opposition filed against TM: THE WEEWUNS, Appln no. 1110963, Owner: Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	THE WEEWUNS, Ap	pln no. 1110963, Owner:	AMANDA HUTCHINGS; Owner: PVH Corp.
WEEJUNS Case Ref.		323445	10/26/1978	Vassallo, Edward E.	
	Australia	70000		imic), occaina	
	Class: 2:	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	G		
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.AT		2936/78 90520	11/20/1978 2/21/1979	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
	Austria				
	Class: 2:	25 - Footwear and clothing, boots, shoes and slippers.	shoes and slippers.		
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914 000T58 AT		2941/78 90522	2/27/1979	Vassallo, Edward E. Hinev .lessica	
	Austria				
	Class: 2:	25 - Footwear and clothing, boots, shoes and slippers.	shoes and slippers.		
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.

တ

Status: Application filed

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Owner: PVH Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0015

ω

11/1/2013		0191	01914 Bible Worldwide	_	Active TMs	
Trademark	Country	Application #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal		
<b>BASS</b> Case Ref.		Missing		Vassallo, Edward E.		
01914.000T14.BB		81/4815	1/25/1986	Hiney, Jessica		
	Barbados					
	Class: 25 - Footwe	25 - Footwear and clothing				
Status: Registered	FORMERLY REG NO. 6827;	REG NO. 6827; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
SUUJUNS					7.	
Case Ref. 01914.000T58.BB	Barbados	Missing 81/4817	1/25/1986	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 25 - Footwe	25 - Footwear and clothing				
Status: Registered	FORMERLY REG NO. 6824; Client/Agent:	REG NO. 6824; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
WEEJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T66.BB		Missing 81/4816	1/25/1979	Vassallo, Edward E. Hinev ,lessica		
	Barbados					
	Class: 25 - Footwe	25 - Footwear and clothing				
Status: Registered	FORMERLY REG NO. 6828; Client/Agent:	REG NO. 6828; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.BY	Dolo	64603 2634	10/4/1993 12/24/1993	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
BASS		25 - Footwear and clothing.				
Status: Registered	Client	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	

### Missing ####################################	Trademark	Country	Application #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal	
Class: 25 - Footwear in general  01781.003253. (Owner name change filings); Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  36193-C  36193-C  Bolivia  Class: 25 - Footwear in general  01781.003253. (Owner name change filings); Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Class: 25 - Footwear in general  01781.003253. (Owner name change filings); Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  972133A  972133A  4/30/1997  Vassallo, Edward E.  972133 3/15/2002  Hiney, Jessica  Class: 25 - footwear, clothing, except stockings, socks & knitwear  RENEWAL DUE 022516; Filing date entered for law update 101110;  Applin date and no. and goods description updated per JH instructions 9/25/13; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T58.BO	•	Missing 36194-C	6/29/1979	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
Class: 25 - Footwear in general  01781.003253. (Owner name change filings); Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  36193C  36193-C  36193-C  Class: 25 - Footwear in general  01781.003253. (Owner name change filings); Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  972133A  972133A  4/30/1997  Vassallo, Edward E. 972133  Bosnia & Herzegovina  Class: 25 - footwear, clothing, except stockings, socks & knitwear  RENEWAL DUE 022516; Filing date entered for law update 101110;  Appln date and no, and goods description updated per JH instructions 9/25/13; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Bolivia			,	
Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  36193C 36193-C 36193-C Bolivia  Class: 25 - Footwear in general 01781.003253. (Owner name change filings); Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Glient/Agent: PVH Corp.  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Glient/Agent: PVH Corp.  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Appln date and no. and goods description updated per JH instructions 9/25/13; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			general			
Bolivia  Class: 25 - Footwear in general 01781.003253. (Owner name change filings); Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  972133A 4/30/1997 Vassallo, Edward E. 972133 3/15/2002 Hiney, Jessica  Bosnia & Herzegovina  Class: 25 - footwear, clothing, except stockings, socks & knitwear  RENEWAL DUE 022516; Filing date entered for law update 1011110;  Appln date and no. and goods description updated per JH instructions 9/25/13; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	Status: Registered	01781.003253. (Owner na Client/Age	me change filings); ent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
Bolivia  Class: 25 - Footwear in general  01781.003253. (Owner name change filings); Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  972133A 4/30/1997 Vassallo, Edward E. 972133 3/15/2002 Hiney, Jessica Bosnia & Herzegovina  Class: 25 - footwear, clothing, except stockings, socks & knitwear RENEWAL DUE 022516; Filing date entered for law update 101110; Appln date and no. and goods description updated per JH instructions 9/25/13; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	WEEJUNS Case Ref		36193C		Vassallo. Edward E	
Class: 25 - Footwear in general  01781.003253. (Owner name change filings); Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  972133A 4/30/1997 Vassallo, Edward E. 972133 3/15/2002 Hiney, Jessica  Bosnia & Herzegovina  Class: 25 - footwear, clothing, except stockings, socks & knitwear  RENEWAL DUE 022516; Filing date entered for law update 101110;  Appln date and no. and goods description updated per JH instructions 9/25/13; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	01914.000T66.BO		36193-C	6/29/1979	Hiney, Jessica	
Class: 25 - Footwear in general  01781.003253. (Owner name change filings); Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  972133A 4/30/1997 Vassallo, Edward E. 972133 3/15/2002 Hiney, Jessica Bosnia & Herzegovina  Class: 25 - footwear, clothing, except stockings, socks & knitwear RENEWAL DUE 022516; Filing date entered for law update 1011110; Appln date and no. and goods description updated per JH instructions 9/25/13; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Вопуга				
Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  972133A 4/30/1997 Vassallo, Edward E. 972133 3/15/2002 Hiney, Jessica Bosnia & Herzegovina  Class: 25 - footwear, clothing, except stockings, socks & knitwear RENEWAL DUE 022516; Filing date entered for law update 101110; Appln date and no. and goods description updated per JH instructions 9/25/13; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			general			
972133A 4/30/1997 Vassallo, Edward E. 972133 3/15/2002 Hiney, Jessica Bosnia & Herzegovina  Class: 25 - footwear, clothing, except stockings, socks & knitwear RENEWAL DUE 022516; Filing date entered for law update 101110; Appln date and no. and goods description updated per JH instructions 9/25/13; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	Status: Registered	01781.003253. (Owner na Client/Age	me change filings); ent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
Bosnia & Herzegovina  Class: 25 - footwear, clothing, except stockings, socks & knitwear  RENEWAL DUE 022516; Filing date entered for law update 101110;  Appln date and no. and goods description updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	BASS Case Ref		972133A	4/30/1997	Vassallo. Edward E	
Bosnia & Herzegovina  Class: 25 - footwear, clothing, except stockings, socks & knitwear  RENEWAL DUE 022516; Filing date entered for law update 101110;  Appln date and no. and goods description updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	01914.000T14.BA		972133	3/15/2002	Hiney, Jessica	
Class: 25 - footwear, clothing, except stockings, socks & knitwear  RENEWAL DUE 022516; Filing date entered for law update 101110;  Appln date and no. and goods description updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Bosnia & Herzegovina			,	
RENEWAL DUE 022516; Filing date entered for law update 101110;  Appln date and no. and goods description updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			othing, except stocl	cings, socks & knitwear		
Appln date and no. and goods description updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		RENEWAL DUE 022516;	Filing date entered	for law update 101110;		
		Appln date and no. and go	ods description upd	ated ner JH instructions	9/25/13;	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0019** 

12

BA

2

## 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

ademark	Country	Registration #	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	And/Or Paralegal
ASS				
Case Ref.		7183534	6/22/1979	Vassallo, Edward E.
1914.000T14.BR		7183534	4/10/1980	Hiney, Jessica
	Brazil			

Class: 25 - Footwear of common use and for sports

TM Use Deadline (Cyclic) - Optional; (28-Feb-2013)

(LOCAL CLASS 25.10 25.20)

01914.001248. -Opp against TM: BAZZ JEANS WEAR & Design Appln. No. 823611434 in Class 25 in the name of Bazotti Confescoes Ltda. in Brazil;

01914.001122, OPP AGAINST BASSI

01914.001170., Opposition filed against DR. BASS, Appln no. 821260430;

Possible opp due 071607 against TM: THE BASS, Appln no. 900240679, Owner: MARNEL SALES MAFRA -filing opp;

Possible opp due 080607 against TM: BESS, Appln no. 900279192, Owner: BESS MULTIMEDIA DESIGN LTDA;

Filing opp -Possible opp due 071408 against TM: BASSULA, Appln no. 900869569, Owner: MARCIO NUNES DE ABREU

Possible opp due 050409 against TM: BASTTI, Cl. 25

No opp -Possible opp due 051809 against TM: CLAUDIA BASSO, Appln no. 901449555, Cl. 25, Owner: BOUTIQUE CLAUDIA BASSO LTDA;

Opp filed -Possible opp due 102609 against TM: BRAZILIAN BASS (word mark), Cl. 25;

01914.001588.BR -Opp against TM: BAZZ, Appln no. 825002036, Cl. 25, Owner: BAZOTTI CONFECÇÕES LTDA -ext requested;

35, Owner: DASS S A ADMINISTRACAO E PARTICIPACOES; No opp -Possible opp due 111609 against TM: DASS SPORT & STYLE, Appln no. 901828939, 901829730, 901829927, 901829340, 901830054, Cl. 25, Cl. 28, Cl.

No opp -Possible opp due 111609 against TM: DASS, Appln no. 901797669, Cl. 35, Owner: DASS SUL S A CALCADOS E ARTIGOS ESPORTIVOS

SOCIEDADE SIM; Filing opp -Possible opp due 082310 against TM: BASSPRO, Appln no. 902637169, Cl. 25, Owner: ROSENDAL RIBEIRO GERENCIAMENTO E PARTICIPACOES

No opp -Possible opp due 112910 against TM: BASKAN, Appln no. 902559095, Cl. 25, Owner: TOBELLI COMERCIO DE CALCADOS LTDA;

No opp -Possible opp due 100311 against TM: BASKOK for "footwear" in Cl. 25 filed by Industria de Calcados Baskok Ltda. in Brazil

Owner: PVH Corp

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

 $\frac{1}{3}$ **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0020

# 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

4

		Application	Filing Date	Attorney(s)
	Country	Registration #	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	And/Or Paralegal
BASS LOGO				
Case Ref.		814648452	1/19/1989	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.00T16A.BR		814648452	6/12/1990	Hiney, Jessica
	Brazil			

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR OF COMMON USE, FOR SPORTS AND FOR PROFESSIONAL USE

TM Use Deadline (Cyclic) - Optional; (28-Feb-2013) (LOCAL CLASS 25.10, 25.20, 25.30)

01914.001394.BR -Possible opp due 011707 against TM: BASSO, Appln no. 900012480, Owner: BASSO COUROS E ARTEFATOS LTDA;

01914.001408.BR -opp against TM: S.BASSO, Appln no. 828909938, Owner: S.BASSO CIA LTDA;

<b>-</b>	Possible opp due 071107 against TM: THE BASS, Appln no. 900240679, Owner: Marnel Sales M	BASS, Appln no. S	900240679, Owner: Marnel Sales Mafra -filing opp;
Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Owner: PVH Corp.
BASS Logo (in script)			
Case Ref.	905989627	3/15/2013	Vassallo, Edward E

Hiney, Jessica

Bass

01914.00T16C.BR

Brazil

Class: 25 - clothing, footwear, headgear, wedding gowns; shower caps and sleep masks

IMI USE I	TM Use Deadnine (Cyche) - Optional; (28-reb-2013)	reb-2013)	
Status: Application filed	Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & Company	t Company	Owner: PVH Corp.
G.H. BASS			
Case Ref.	821066447	9/15/1998	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.000T46.BR	821066447	8/29/2006	Hiney, Jessica
Brazil			

Class: 18 - ATTACHE CASES, BACKPACKS, BILLFOLDS, BRIEFCASES, BUSINESS CARD CASES, CHANGE PURSES, DOPP KITS, NAMELY FOR TOILETRIES SOLD EMPTY, HANDBAGS, KEY CASES, LUGGAGE, SUITCASES AND WALLETS

(NATL CLASS 25.60 & 25.10); Cancelled for non-use but not yet finalized (per JH instructions 9/25/13);

Status: Examination report received Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp

11/1/2013		ULYI	01914 Bible W	Worldwide A	ctive TMs	15
Trademark	Country	Application Registration #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal		
SUNJUNS	,	110110				
Case Ref. 01914.000T58.BR		7104405 7104405	6/22/1979 4/10/1980	Vassallo, Edward E. Hinev, Jessica		
	Brazil			:		
	Class: 25-FOOTWEAR	VEAR.				
<b>Status:</b> Registered	TM Use Deadline (Cy	TM Use Deadline (Cyclic) - Optional; (28-Feb-2013)  Client/Agent: PVH Com.	eb-2013)		Owner: PVH Com.	
WEEJUNS		9				
Case Ref. <b>01914.000T66.BR</b>	Brazil	7104367 7104367	6/22/1979 4/10/1980	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 25-FOOTWEAR	VEAR.				
Status: Registered	TM Use Deadline (Cy	TM Use Deadline (Cyclic) - Optional; (28-Feb-2013)  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	eb-2013)		Owner: PVH Corp.	
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.BN	Brunei Darussalam	Т78/78427F 8784	12/5/1978 12/5/1978	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 25 - Footwe	25 - Footwear and clothing.				
Status: Registered	Client	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T58.BN		9671 8770	12/5/1978 12/5/1978	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Brunei Darussalam					
	Class: 25 - Footwe	25 - Footwear and clothing.				
Status: Application filed		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	

$\overline{}$
$\geq$
$\tilde{\alpha}$
ö
_
ယ

# 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

6

			Brunei Darussalam	
Hiney, Jessica	12/5/1978	8788	_	01914.000T66.BN
Vassallo, Edward E.	12/5/1978	9672		Case Ref.
				WEEJUNS
And/Or Paralegal	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	Registration #	Country	Trademark
Attorney(s)	Filing Date	Application		

Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing.

01914.000T14.BG	Case Ref.	BASS	Status: Application filed
12307	78001803N		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
4/23/1980	12/18/1978		
Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.		
			Owner: PVH Corp.

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING. Bulgaria

Filing date entered for law update 101110, filing details & reg. date updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;

Case Ref.       241074       6/1/1957       Vassallo, Edward E.         01914.00T14A.CA       113058       1/30/1959       Hiney, Jessica	Status: Registered BASS	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Owne	S semina & so se	ne ipomee per out mount we not
241074 6/1/1957 113058 1/30/1959	BASS			
113058 1/30/1959	Case Ref.	241074	6/1/1957	Vassallo, Edward E.
	01914.00T14A.CA	113058	1/30/1959	Hiney, Jessica

Class: 25-BOOTS, SHOES, SLIPPERS, AND MOCCASINS MADE OF LEATHER FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN

01914.001284. - PRO BASS TOUR -Withdrawing opposition; Opposition filed against TM: BASS BOUNTY HUNTER, Appln no. 1246478, Owner: SCOTT KEVIN COOK;

Settled -Possible opp due 112509 against TM: BAS RED MOUNTAIN SOCKS, Appln no. 1397930, Cl. 25, Owner: FILATURE B G INC.:

Status: Registered 01914,001398.CA -Possible opp due 0110811 against TM: BASF, Appln no. E443984, Cl. 01-10, 12, 16-20, 22, 24, 25, 27-32, 35-37, 39, 41, 42, 44, Owner: BASF SE; Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp.

**Trademark** 

Country

# 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

17

Application Filing Date Attorney(s)

Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal

01914.00T14B.CA

Case Ref.

441620 264261 6/29/1979 11/13/1981 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

Canada

Class: 25 - Boots, shoes, slippers and moccasins made of leather, for men, women and children

Status: Registered BASS Case Ref. Client/Agent: PVH Corp 893119 10/13/1998 Vassallo, Edward E. Owner: PVH Corp.

531334 8/17/2000

Hiney, Jessica

01914.00T14C.CA

Canada

Class: 25 - CLOTHING, NAMELY BATHING SUITS, BLOUSES, CAPS, COATS, CULOTTES, DRESSES, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY SHOES, GLOVES, HATS, HOSIERY, JACKETS, KNIT SHIRTS, NECKTIES, PAJAMAS, PANTS, PARKAS, SHIRTS, SPORT SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, SHORTS, SKIRTS, SLACKS, SLEEPWEAR, SOCKS, SUITS, SUSPENDERS, SWEAT PANTS, SWEAT SUITS, SWEATERS, T-SHIRTS, TROUSERS, UNDERWEAR AND

WIND RESISTANT JACKETS

Status: Registered 01914.00T14D.CA Case Ref. Canada Client/Agent: PVH Corp 848993 1476790 4/19/2013 4/13/2010 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E. Owner: PVH Corp.

Class: - Retail sale of clothing, footwear, headgear, fashion accessories and fragrances

B&P Ref: 1161-TM80974CA00;

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & Company Owner: PVH Corp.

_	
_	
=	
N	
0	
$\rightarrow$	
ယ	

# 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

20

Trademark 01914.00T14B.CL Case Ref. Chile Country 973103 Application Filing Date Attorney(s)
Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal 1005707 5/28/2012 5/3/2012

Class:

Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

25 - Dress clothes, underwear and outwear clothes and accessory garments, footwear in general

(PREV REG NO. 384962);

01914.001366.CL -Opp filed against TM: BASSET & Design, Appln no. 729895, Owner: BASSET AEROBICA S.R.L. ARGENTINA -PVH may be interested in

opposing footwear;

01914.001404.CL -Opp filed against TM: BASSPORT, No. 732742, Owner: IMPORTADORA TULIPAN LIMITADA -settled;

Status: Registered Appln no. updated per JH instructions 9/25/13; filing/reg. dates updated per LMM email/Alessandri TM report 9/26/13; Client/Agent: PVH Corp Owner: PVH Corp.

Chile

859439 855326

4/5/1999 9/10/1998

Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

01914.000T46.CL

G.H. BASS

Case Ref

Class: 18 - Luggage and leather goods

01914.001400.CL -G.H. Bass v. Basso Limitada, Application No. 734,286 for BASSO in Class 25;

Appln no. updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Owner: PVH Corp

Status: Registered

SUUJUNS 01914.000T58.CL Case Ref. Chile 887246 454894 11/5/2009 7/15/1999 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

Class: 25 - Clothes, outer and underwear in general and accessories, footwear general

PREV REG NO. 346626;

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp Owner: PVH Corp

_
$\geq$
2
$\preceq$
ယ

# 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

N
$\rightarrow$

Vassallo, Edward E.	7/19/1979	883820	<b>С</b>	Case Ref.
Hiney, Jessica	7/19/1979	887247	Chile	<b>01914.000T66.C</b> I
Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal	Application Filing Date Registration # Registration Date	Application Registration#	Country	Trademark WEEJUNS

Class: 25 - Clothing, general indoor and outdoor clothing and accessories, footwear in general

PREV REG NO. 346627;

01914.00T14C.CN

China

1991997

1/14/2003

Hiney, Jessica

Case Ref.	BASS	Status: Registered	-
2001183657		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
9/29/2001			
Vassallo, Edward E.			
		Owner: PVH Corp.	

Class: 25 - Footwear, boots, mountaineering shoes, beach shoes, lace boots, exparto shoe or sandal, sandals, galoshes, slippers, half-boots, sport shoes, soles for

footwear, heels, gloves (clothing), muffs (clothing), mittens, hiking shoes

01914.001435.CN -Opp against TM: BASS LAND, Appln no. 3654142, Applicant: LIU WEIDONG -Review DD 112809;

Filing opposition due 072707 against TM: BAS SKI, Appln no. 3903712, Applicant: LI JIANWEN;

01914,001438.CN -Opposition filed against TM: BESS, Owner: FIRST RHINE, INC; Appln no. 3984906

Possible opp due 112708 against TM: BASI, Appln no. 4529177, Owner: CHEN NAIHAO, Cl. 25;

Filing opp -Possible opp due 010611 against TM: 3ASS, Appln no. 7703423, Cl. 25, Owner: Yi Chunjin;

01781.001717.CN -Opp against TM: BASS10 & Design, Appln no. 1130881, Cl. 25, Owner: EL CORTE INGLES, S. A.; Unitalen ref: OIT130535.ZDYY.1;

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp.

$\equiv$	
$\preceq$	
$\sim$	
Ŏ	
3	

01914.00T14D.CN Case Ref.

# 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

22

Trademark	Country	Application F Registration # F	Application Filing Date Attorney(s) Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal
BASS				

3627101

7/10/2003

Vassallo, Edward E.

China Hiney, Jessica

Class: 25 - Clothing; tee-shirts; jackets [clothing]; trousers; skirts; sports jerseys; hats; hosiery; leather belt (clothing) and neckties in Class 25

01914.001614.CN -Opposition filed by: Hugo Boss Trade Mark Management GmbH & Co. KG;

01781.001717.CN -Opp against TM: BASS10 & Design, Appln no. 1130881, Cl. 25, Owner: EL CORTE INGLES, S. A.; Unitalen ref: OIT130535.ZDYY.1;

STATUS UPDATE: Not registered and pending in an opposition review proceeding (per JH instructions 9/25/13);

Status: Pending

Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & Company Owner: PVH Corp.

	Application	Filing Date	Attorney(s)	
Trademark Country	Registration #	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	And/Or Paralegal	
BASS LOGO				
Case Ref.	93118382	12/4/1993	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.000T16.CN	760156	8/7/1995	Hiney, Jessica	
China				



**Class:** 25 - Footwear of all kinds for men, women and children.

01914.001240. -Opposition filed against TM: BAZZ, Appln no. 1939018, Applicant: BAAZOV BAAZ -Appeal due 112909 -no action;

01914.001502.CN -Filing opp -Possible opp due 122208 against TM: BASSBAILY, Appln no. 4557329, Owner: WU JUN, Cl. 25;

01914.001397.CN -Possible opp due 012009 against TM: BAAZ, Appln no. 3708384, Cl. 25, Owner: MRNARINDERSINGH NARRY SURIYA AMRIT;

Opp filed -Possible opp due 080609 against TM: DASS, Cl. 25, Owner: Zhang Ning:

Opp no. 4741927, opp against TM: PASS, Cl. 25;

Opp no. 5336412, opp against TM: BASS, Cl. 18;

Opp against TM: BASS GENT, Appln no. 7067855, Cl. 25, Owner: SHANGHAI JINLING CLOTHING CO., LTD:

No opp -Possible opp due 010611 against TM: BASSKARRY & Chinese Characters, Appln no. 7896339, Cl. 25, Owner: BEI JING BI AN YUAN SHANG MAO YOU XIAN GONG;

No opp -Possible opp due 080811 against TM: BASANA, Appln no. 5773600, Cl. 25, Owner: Zhou Shou Yu;

01914.001605.CN -Possible opp due 101311 against TM: BAFF, Appln no. 8436245, Cl. 25, Owner: Hai Ning Shi Duo Zi Rong Fu Shi You Xian Gong Si;

Opposition against TM: BASS DINI & Chinese, Appln no. 3738843, Cl., Owner: Ying Ji Kan;

01914.001552.CN -Opp against TM: BASSBER, Appln no. 6066388, Cl. 25, Owner: SUN BAOXUAN -DD 092512;

01914.001551.CN -Opp against TM: BASS in Chinese & B and Device;

01914.001553.CN -Opp against TM: BASSLINK, Appln no. 6209823, Cl. 25, Owner:

01914.001598.CN -Opp against TM: CLUBBaSS, Appln no. 8313643, Cl. 25, Owner

01781.001717.CN -Opp against TM: BASS10 & Design, Appln no. 1130881, Cl. 25, Owner: EL CORTE INGLES, S. A.;

Unitalen ref: OIT130535.ZDYY.1

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Status: Registered

Owner: PVH Corp

_
_
_
$\tilde{N}$
0
ယ

# 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

24

		Application	Filing Date	Attorney(s)
Trademark	Country	Registration #	Registration Date And/Or Paralega	And/Or Paralegal
G.H. BASS				
Case Ref.		9800147874	12/30/1998	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.000T45.CN		1425747	7/28/2000	Hiney, Jessica

Class: 18 - Luggage

China

NO FILE ROST FORM SUBMITTED; (& CO. WAS DELETED FROM THE TM);

Filing opp -Possible opp due 052711 against TM: CLUB BASS, Appln no. 8313643, Cl. 25, Owner: Wang Zhaorong:

Status: Registered G.H. BASS 01914.00T45B.CN Case Ref. Client/Agent: PVH Corp. 12223289 3/6/2013 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E. Owner: PVH Corp.

China

Class: 25 - Clothes; footwear; headgear; socks; gloves; scarves; ties; belts (clothing); wedding gowns; shower caps and sleep masks

G.H. BASS Status: Application filed 01914.00T45C.CN Case Ref. China Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & Company 12517332 5/2/2013 Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica Owner: G.H. Bass & Company

Class: 16 - cardboard packaging (shoe boxes) for footwear

Unitalen ref. no. UIT132800.RG.1;

Status: Application filed Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & Company Owner: PVH Corp.

_
_
_
_
N
0
_
ယ

# 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

25

		Application Filing Date	Filing Date	Attorney(s)
Trademark	Country	Registration #	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralega	And/Or Paralegal
WEEJUNS				
Case Ref.		2000037076	3/27/2000	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.000T66.CN		1553175	4/14/2001	Hiney, Jessica
	China			

Class: 25 - Footwear

Opp filed -Possible opp due 021408 against TM: SUNJUN, Appln no. 4140218, Owner: SUN JUN:

Opposition against TM: WEEJUN IN CHINESE, Appln no. 1363504, Owner: YONGYE GARMENT FACTORY -APPEAL DUE 052908;

Possible opp due 111510 against TM: WEN JUN, Appln no. 7499753, Cl. 25, Owner: SU WEN HUA;

No opp -Possible opp due 021411 against TM: WU JUN and WU JUN (Chinese Characters), Appln no. 8034458 & 8034461, Cl. 25, Owner: MA ZHONG JUN: Client/Agent: PVH Corp Owner: PVH Corp.

Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		
BASS			
Case Ref.	270392	5/14/1987	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.00T14A.CO	204593	10/9/1997	Hiney, Jessica
Co	Colombia		

Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing

01914.001538.CO -Possible opp due 121309 against TM: BAIS, Appln no. 09086170, Cl. 25, Owner: STANTON CIA S A;

CANCELLATION ACTION DUE TO NON-USE filed by STATON & CIA S.A., Use DD 092710;

Opp filed -Possible opp due 020112 against TM: Fashion BESS, Appln no. 2011151748, Cl. 25, Owner: GEBESS LTDA;

Old do	Old docket number: 01914.000T14.CO;				
Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
BASS					
Case Ref.	2013064005 4/2/2013	4/2/2013	Vassallo, Edward E.		
01914.00T14B.CO			Hiney, Jessica		
Colombia	bia				

Class: 25 - footwear; clothing, namely shirts, pants, shorts, sweaters, sweatshirts, socks, hosiery, skirts, dresses, coats and jackets

Refile of appln in FCHS file no. 01914.000T14.CO (renamed 01914.00T14A.CO);

Status: Application filed Client/Agent: PVH Com Owner: PVH Corp

27

T14.CW T14.CW T14.CW  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  Former Netherlands Antilles: Filing date entered for law update 101110;  Reg. date updated per JH instructions 9/25/13; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110; gistered  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110; Elient/Agent: DVH Corp.  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110;	Trademark	Application #	ation Filing Date Attorney(s) ation # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal
Curacao  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  Former Netherlands Antilles: Filing date entered for law update 101110;  Reg. date updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Reg. date updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  8468  1/9/1979  Vassallo, Edward E. Filing date entered for law update 101110;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  8465  1/9/1979  Vassallo, Edward E. 1/9/1979  Vassallo, Edward E. 1/9/1979  Vassallo, Edward E. 1/9/1979  Vassallo, Edward E. 1/9/1979  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	BASS Case Ref.			Vassallo, Edward
Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110;  Reg. date updated per JH instructions 9/25/13; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  8468 1/9/1979 Vassallo, Edward E. 8468 1/9/1979 Hiney, Jessica  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  8465 1/9/1979 Vassallo, Edward E. 1/9/1979 Hiney, Jessica  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	4.000			i ili cy, ocosica
Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date emered for law update 101110;  Reg. date updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  8468 1/9/1979 Vassallo, Edward E. 8468 1/9/1979 Vassallo, Edward E. 8468 1/9/1979 Vassallo, Edward E. 8465 1/9/1979 Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date emered for law update 101110; Filing date emered for law update 101110; Filing date emered for law update 101110;				
Reg. date updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  8468 1/9/1979 Vassallo, Edward E. 8468 1/9/1979 Curacao  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  8465 1/9/1979 Vassallo, Edward E. 1/9/1979 Vassallo, Edward E. 1/9/1979 Curacao  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110; Client/Agent: BVH Corp.		Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 10	110;	
N 8468 1/9/1979 Vassallo, Edward E. 8468 1/9/1979 Hiney, Jessica Curacao  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  8465 1/9/1979 Vassallo, Edward E. 1/9/1979 Hiney, Jessica  Curacao  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110; Filing date entered for law update 101110; Filing date entered for law update 101110;	Status: Registered	Reg. date updated per JH instructions  Client/Agent: PVH (	9/25/13; Vorp.	
Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  8465 N Curacao  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110;  Client/Agent: BYH Corp.	SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T58.CW			ard
Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  8465 1/9/1979 Vassallo, Edward E. 1/9/1979 Curacao  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110; Filing date entered for law update 101110;				
N Representation (Control of the Control of the Con	Status: Registered	Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101 Client/Agent: PVH of	110; Vorp.	
Curacao  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 1011110;  Filing date Client Order: DVH Comp.	WEEJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T66.CW	8465 8465		ard
Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110;		•	OTHING	
		Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 10	110;	

29

30

$\equiv$	
$\geq$	
$\tilde{\mathcal{O}}$	
Ó	
$\overline{3}$	

Trademark

Country

#### 01914 Bible Worldwide Active T

Ms
<b>–</b>

32

Application Filing Date Attorney(s)

Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal

Dominican Republic

01914.00T14B.DO

Case Ref.

2009-29314

180581

5/31/2010

Hiney, Jessica

Vassallo, Edward E.

12/29/2009

**Class:** 25 -

Refile of reg no. 29824;

01914.01622A.DO; 01914.01622B.DO -Opp filed against TM: BAS FOOTWEAR (word mark) and BAS FOOTWEAR (Design), Cl. 18,

No opp -Possible opp due 051312 against TM: BASF, Appln nos. 2012-4581, 2012-4583, 2012-4585 & 2012-4586, Cl. 6, 7, 11, 12, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 28, 31, 32, 35, 36, 37, 39, 40, 41, 42, Owner: BASF SE;

Owner: PVH Corp.

Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & Company

Status: Registered SUNJUNS 01914.00T58B.DO Case Ref. 2009-29315 179553 3/18/2010 12/29/2009 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

Dominican Republic

Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing

Status: Registered Refile of reg no. 29837; Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & Company

SNULBEN

01914.00T66B.DO

Case Ref.

180922 2009-29316 6/15/2010 12/29/2009 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

Owner: PVH Corp.

Dominican Republic

Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing

Refile of reg no. 29834;

Status: Registered Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & Company

Owner: PVH Corp.

=
=
$\tilde{\mathcal{O}}$
Õ
$\vec{\omega}$

္ပ

Trademark	Country	Application Registration #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal
BASS				
Case Ref.		633/79	5/31/1979	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.000T14.EC		633/79	5/31/1979	Hiney, Jessica

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING.

Ecuador

BAZZ; 01914.1280;

Opp against TM: BASA, Appln no. 224379/2010, Cl. 25, Owner: SR. ISIDRO EDY BALLESTERO RUIZ;

01914.001640.EC -Opp filed against TM: BASF, Appln no. 2011-14049-RE, Cl. 25, Owner: PBP Representaciones Cia. Ltda;

SNULUNS Status: Registered 01914.001671.EC -Opp filed against TM: BAS BASIC & SIMPLE, Appln no. 2012-21749, Cl. 25, Owner: TIENDAS INDUSTRIALES ASOCIADOS (TIA) S.A.; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.

01914.000T58.EC Case Ref. Ecuador Missing 630/79 5/31/1979 Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica

Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing

Status: Registered **WEEJUNS** 01914.000T66.EC Case Ref. Ecuador Client/Agent: PVH Corp Missing 628/79 5/31/1979 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E. Owner: PVH Corp.

Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing

Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp Owner: PVH Corp.

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp.

Owner: PVH Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0041

32

_
_
=
$\mathbf{\Sigma}$
Ó
$\overline{\omega}$

	1		
	Application Filing Date	Filing Date	Attorney(s)
Trademark Country	Registration #	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	And/Or Paralegal
BASS			
Case Ref.	Missing		Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.000T14.SV	161BOOK103 3/20/1984	3/20/1984	Hiney, Jessica
El Salvador			

	01914.000T16.SV	Case Ref.	BASS LOGO	Status: Registered	
1					Class:
•	160BOOK25			Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	Class: 65 - Dresses
	2/27/1995	3/21/1991			
	Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.			
				Owner: PVH Corp.	

Cla

El Salvador

ass:
25 -
Ë
OI
₩.
AR
A
ð
CIC
H
Z
41

Status: Registered SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914.00T58B.SV	Client/Agent: PVH Corp. 43999/2003 V El Salvador	Corp. 003 10/27/2003 <15 6/18/2004	103 Vassallo, Edward E. 14 Hiney, Jessica
ase Ref. 1 <b>14.00T58B.SV</b>	El Salvador	-	ω
	Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing		
Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp	Corp.	

Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
WEEJUNS				
Case Ref.	43998/2003	10/27/2003	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.00T66B.SV	88BOOK15	6/18/2004	Hiney, Jessica	
	El Salvador			
	Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing			
Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
Ciardo. Inchiotera	Charles I Am Corp.			CWICL 1 VII COID.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0042

35

		Application	Filing Date	Attorney(s)
Trademark	Country	Registration #	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	And/Or Paralegal
BASS				
Case Ref.		161331	4/1/1996	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.00T14A.EU		161331	8/4/2004	Hiney, Jessica
	European Community			

Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing

Opp filed against TM: BASSWOOD, Appln no. 193512, TM: BASSIMO, Appln no. 193982 in Poland;

01914.001521.EU -Opposition opp against TM: BASSIK, EU no. 7510258, Cl. 03, 25, 35, Owner: Ignacio Arguirre Ibarzabal of Spain, Cool-off expires 082211;

Opposition against TM: BASSDAY, Appln no. 7578586, Cl. 18, 25, 28, Owner: KRAFT, FABIAN, Cool-off expires 112209;

01914.001569.EU -Opp against TM: BAUSS, Appln no. 9093733, Cl. 18, 25, 35, Owner: GAFFASHION -COMERCIO DE ACESSORIOS DE MODA, LDA;

01914.001539 EU -Opp filed -Possible opp due 112410 against TM: DASS SPORT & STYLE Device, No. 8618613, Cl. 25, Owner: Dass SA Administração E Participações, evidence DD 061011 (2mx poss);

Jaroslaw Gryla ("Matar"); 01914.001581.EU -Filing opp -Possible opp due 041711 against TM: BASSAYA, Appln no. 9434961, Cl. 18, 25, 35, Owner: Firma Handlowo Usugowa "MATAR"

Possible opp due 042511 against TM: PIMP MY BOSS, Appln no. 09456187, Cl. 09, 41, Owner: MERAJ SYED

Opp filed against TM: ORIGINAL BASSE 02 B (MIXTA), Appln no. 3024896, Cl. 25, Owner: MODA-TEXT IMPORT, S.L.;

No opp -Possible opp due 083013 against TM: BRASS, CTM, Appln no. 11736221, Cl. 18, 25, 35, Owner: SHOPINVEST, naamloze vennootschap:

01914.001734.ES -Opp filed per KH email 8/15/13 against TM: BASSI & CO, ES, Appln no. 3080137, Cl. 25, Owner: SAULA BASSI, JOSEP M:

No opp -Possible opp due 092413 against TM: Bassano, ES, Reg. no. 1151853, Cl. 25, Owner: NG2 Suisse GmbH;

Deadline lapsed -Possible opp due 091913 against TMs: BANSS, ES, Appln no.s 3083074 & 3083081, Cl. 18, 25, Owner: ZHANG, DONG,

Possible opp due 111313 against TM: BASS TECHNIK FÜR GEWINDE, EU, Appln no. 11936051, Cl. 04, 07, 42, Owner: BASS GmbH & Co. KG

Possible opp due 112713 against TM: FLEX BASE, EU, Appln no. 12015301, Cl. 25, Owner: Imagewear Apparel Corp.

Possible opps due 110613 against TMs: BASSCON & BASSRUSH, EU, Appln no.s 11923513 & 11923497, Cl. 25, 35, 41, Owner: Insonmiac Holdings, LLC;

Possible opp due 121713 against TM: BasiXs, EU, Appln no. 12062121, Cl. 25, 28, 41, Owner: FitX Beteiligungs GmbH;

No opp -Possible opp due 010814 against TM: BASS, EU, Appln no. 12077236, Cl. 12, Owner: Equus Automotive, Inc.;

ၽွ

Filing Date Attorney(s)
Registration Date And/Or Paralegal

Owner: PVH Corp

Case Ref. 01914.00T14C.EU Status: Registered

Trademark

Country

8712788 8712788 Client/Agent: PVH Corp.

Registration #

Application

11/25/2009 Va 5/4/2010 Hii

Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica

European Community

Class: 03 - Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery; essential oils; cosmetics; hair lotions; dentifrices; and shoe polish

umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery 18 - Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins and hides; trunks and traveling bags

25 - Clothing, footwear, and headgear

Refile of 01914.00T14A.EU, Reg no. 161331;

01914.001600.FR -Filing opp -Possible opp due 061511 against TM: BASS KOUTUR, Appln no. 113817095, Cl. 25, 35, 41, Owner: RIOU MARIE PAULE;

Withdrawn -01914.001606.AT -Opp filed against TM: DIDGE & BASS (Device), Appln no. 261193, Cl. 25;

Withdrawn -Opposition filed against TM: BASE, FR appln no. 113835339, Cl. 09, 16, 28, 25, 41, Owner: Jean Michel Carda;

Opposition filed against TM: BASSTOSS H.F. (Stylized), FR appln no. 113835354, Cl. 14, 18, 25, Owner: Hicham Fellah;

Opposition filed against TM: FREAKY BASS, Appln no. 113859736, Cl. 09, 25, 41;

Opposition filed against TM: ALINE BASS, BX appln no. 1254965 ALINE BASS, Cl. 18, 25, 35, Owner: COUTURE GALLA SPRL;

Gevers ref. no.s: 79495 - 4142427; 11416750 - PA/NGR; Benelux Opposition n° 2008279;

Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & Company

Owner: PVH Corp

Status: Registered

$\equiv$	
$\geq$	
$\tilde{\mathcal{O}}$	
Ó	
$\overline{3}$	

39

Application Filing Date Attorney(s)
Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal

01914.00T45A.EU Case Ref. G.H. BASS & CO. Trademark

Country

1030527 1030527

11/11/2009 12/29/1998

Hiney, Jessica

Vassallo, Edward E.

**European Community** 

Class: 18 - Luggage

APPEAL NO. R0740/2000-3, (PVH /. PASH TEXTIL VERTRIEB UND EINZELHANDEL GMBH);

Oppostion filed by El Corte Ingles:

OPP NO. B214967, 01914.001217. -awaiting reply on brief filed 102208 to furnish proofs of use;

OPP NO. B468894, 01914.001228., against CTM application No. 001769843 BASS 10 DIEZ -opp grounds due 071709; OPP NO. B460636, 01914.001229. -against CTM application No. 1769710 BASS 20 VIENTE -opp grounds due 072910 -Settled;

OPP NO. B468456, 01914,001230., against CTM application No. 1769801 BASS 3 TRES -ext requested beyond DD 121609;

Possible opp due 103010 against TM: CASS, Appln no. 9164559, Cl. 18, 25, 28, Owner: REUSCH TOP SPORTS OUTLET GMBH;

Possible opp due 113013 against TM: G.H. ¿TE GUSTAR ARREGLAR?, Appln no. 3090306, Cl. 14, 18, 25, Owner: ZHENG, WEIFEN;

Client/Agent: PVH Corp.

Status: Registered G.H. BASS & CO.

01914.00T45B.EU

Case Ref.

10/23/2009

Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

Owner: PVH Corp.

**European Community** 

3909595 3909595

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

01914.001217. -Opp no. B864308 filed by El Corte Ingles, Cooling-off period expires 122109;

01914.001409.ES -Opposition filed against TM: BESS (Stylized), Appln no. 2748866, Owner: JP BROTHERS SIGLO XXI SL -POA due 070307;

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Owner: PVH Corp

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Owner: PVH Corp

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0047

40

_
$\preceq$
$\tilde{\mathcal{S}}$
Ö
갋
w

4
N

	Application	Filing Date	Attorney(s)
Trademark Country	Registration #	Registration Date	_
BASS			
Case Ref.	1474309	7/1/1988	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.00T14A.FR	1474309	7/1/1988	Hiney, Jessica
France			

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR

Opp filed -Possible opp due 021408 against TM: BASS WASS, Appln no. 073536391, Owner: MOHAMED ALI SAID BOINAHEDJA MOHAMADI THANI MKADARA;

01914.001461.FR -Opp filed -Possible opp due 042208 against TM: WALKING BASS, Appln no. 08/3549447 by MONSIEUR ALEXANDRE BOURE, in Class 25;

01914.001465.FR -Opp filed against TM: X-TRABASS, Appln no. 083552317, Owner: DIAMOND PRODUCTION in Class 25;

Filing opp -Possible opp due 071608 against TM: BASSULA, Appln no. 083568601, Owner: CAIPOBA SARL

No opp -Possible opp due 030909 against TM: BASSULA CAPOEIRA ORIGINALS & Device, Cl. 25;

No opp -Possible opp due 111809 against TM: BLSS, Appln no. 093670275, Cl. 25, Owner: HONG KONG 36524 INTERNATIONAL FAMOUS TRADING HOLDINGS GROUP;

Client/Agent: PVH Corp 1495719 1495719 10/26/1988 10/26/1988 Vassallo, Edward E. Owner: PVH Corp.

Hiney, Jessica

Settled -Possible opp due 120909 against TM: BASSFORCE, Appln no. 93673584, Cl. 18, 25, 28, Owner: GARBOLINO EUROPE SAS;

BASS

01914.00T14B.FR Case Ref. Status: Registered

Class: France 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Owner: PVH Corp.

	Application Filing Date	Filing Date	Attorney(s)	
Trademark Country	Registration #	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	And/Or Paralegal	
BASS LOGO				
Case Ref.	1474308	7/1/1988	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.000T16.FR	1474308	7/1/1988	Hiney, Jessica	
France				



Class: 25 - Boots, shoes, moccasins full of leather, rubber and fabric as obtained by the combination of these products

Opp filed -01914.001504.FR -Possible opp due 011409 against TM: BASS VEGAS PARANO, Appln no. 83602884, Cl. 25, Owner: FRANNIE JOETS:

Opp filed -01914.001509.FR -Possible opp due 031609 against TM: BASS MAKER, Appln no. 083617478, Cl. 16, 25 & 41, Owner: FANNIE JOETS;

Opp filed -Possible opp due 041309 against TM: DEMON BASS, Appln no. 093621141, Cl. 25, 28, 39, Owner: THOMAS NAGLINI

Settled -Possible opp due 100709 against TM: BASS CULTURE, Cl. 09, 15, 25;

01914.000533.FR -Filing opp -Possible opp due 101409 against TM: B BASS MISSION (& Design), Appln no. 093663636, Cl. 09, 16, 25, Owner: VINCENT

Possible opp due 111710 against TM: BUSS II, Appln no. 103761403, Cl. 14, 20, 25, Owner: ROMAIN DUPERRET.

Status: Registered No opp -01914.001601.FR -Possible Opp due 060811 against TM: BLACK BESS, Appln no. 113813942, Cl. 14, 18, 25, Owner: HANDY DESHOULLES; Client/Agent: PVH Corp. 1495720 1495720 10/26/1988 10/26/1988 Vassallo, Edward E.

Hiney, Jessica

France

01914.00T58A.FR Case Ref. SUULUNS

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING.

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp Owner: PVH Corp.

=
=
$\tilde{\mathcal{O}}$
Õ
$\vec{\omega}$

Trademark

Country

#### 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

Application Filing Date Attorney(s)

Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal

45

33.5% 33.5%

01914.00T14B.DE

Germany

Case Ref.

642898

642898

1/9/1989 1/9/1989

Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

Class: 25-FOOTGEAR

01914.001485.DE -Filing opp -Possible opp due 100608 against TM: LA-BASS, Reg no. 302008014912, Owner: WASIQ SHAHBAZ KHAN, Cl. 25 -evidence due 100509 -ext requested;

No opp -Possible opp due 091911 against TM's: BASS TOLPEL & Device; BASSTOLPEL Stylized, Appln nos. 302011018644; 302011018642, Cl. 9, 25, 35, Owner: R. Fassbender, D. Herget, . Mader Basstoelpel GBR;

01914.00T58B.DE	Case Ref.	SUNLUS	Status: Registered Client/A
642716	642716		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
1/9/1989	1/9/1989		
Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.		
			Owner: PVH Corp.

Class: 25 - FOOTGEAR

Germany

**WEEJUNS** Status: Registered 01914.00T66A.DE Case Ref. Client/Agent: PVH Corp. B61817 989720 8/29/1979 1/11/1979 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E. Owner: PVH Corp.

WEEJUNS

Germany

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Owner: PVH Corp.

Class: 25 - CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS

11/1/2013		0191	01914 Bible Worldwide		Active TMs	46
Trademark	Country	Application #	Filing Date Registration Date			
WEEJUNS		640740	20000	Mossells Edward E		
Case Ref. 01914.00T66B.DE		642713	1/9/1989	Vassalio, Edward E. Hinev. Jessica		
	Germany			;		
	Class: 25 - FOOTGEAR	EAR				
Status: Registered	Client/	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.GH	Ghana	Missing 21474	2/14/1979 2/14/1979	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 25 - Footwea	25 - Footwear and clothing.				
Status: Registered	Filing date entered for renewal purposes; Client/Agent: PVH Con	ered for renewal purposes;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T58.GH	Ghana	21508	2/28/1979 2/28/1979	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 25-FOOTW	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	G.			
Status: Registered	RENEWED THROUGH OTHER CHANNELS-RETAIN Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	IROUGH OTHER CHANNEL Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	S-RETAIN.		Owner: PVH Corp.	
WEEJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T66.GH	Ghana	Missing 21565	3/30/1979 3/30/1979	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 25 - Footwea	25 - Footwear and clothing.				
Status: Registered	Client/	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	

Class: 25 - Boots, shoes, slippers and mocassins for men, women and children.

Case Ref.	SUNJUNS	Status: Registered
1979009446		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
1/1/1979		
Vassallo, Edward E.		Owner: PVH Corp.

01914.000T58.GT

Guatemala

39235

6/5/1980

Hiney, Jessica

#### Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING.

<b>01914.000T66.GT</b> 41931/36/99 9/25/1981 Hiney, Jessica	
9/25/1981	

# **Class:** 25 - Boots, shoes, slippers and mocassins of leather, rubber, fabric, or combinations thereof.

<b>01914.000T14.HT</b> Haiti	BASS Case Ref.	Status: Registered
281/121	Missing	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
9/4/1989		
Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.	Owner: PVH Con
		τp.

#### Class: 25 - Footwear (boots, shoes and slippers) and articles of clothing

RECORDAL CHAIN OF TITLE PENDING.

Client/Agent: PVH Corp.

Status: Registered

Owner: PVH Corp.

49

$\overline{}$
$\preceq$
$\sim$
ŏ
$\overline{\omega}$

50

		Application	Filing Date	Attornev(s)
Trademark	Country	Registration #	Registration Date	And/Or Paralegal
WEEJUNS				
Case Ref.		26864	12/7/1979	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.000T66.HN		26864	12/7/1979	Hiney, Jessica

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING Honduras

Annuity Taxes to be paid at time of renewal;

Case Ref.	BASS	Status: Registered	
10576/2001		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	
7/3/2001			
Vassallo, Edward E.			
		Owner: PVH Corp.	

01914.00T14B.HK

Hong Kong

200208875

7/3/2001

Hiney, Jessica

Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing

No opp -Possible opp due 021811 against TM: BESS, Appln no. 301738855, Cl. 14, 18, Owner: FIRST RHINE INC:

Status: Registered BASS WEEJUNS 01914.000T36.HK Case Ref. Reg. date updated per JH instructions 9/25/13 (prev. 7/15/2002); renewal date updated per HK IP database 9/30/13; Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Missing 1993B02621 5/19/1989 5/19/1989 Vassallo, Edward E. Owner: PVH Corp

Hiney, Jessica

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

Hong Kong

This Trademark is associated with Trademark no. 828 of 1979;

Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp Owner: PVH Corp.

7/3/2001 A 8/23/2002 S IN THE FIELD OF FOOM K, Reg no. 200211044 into 1 7/24/1998 7/29/1999 12/8/1978 12/8/1978 12/8/1978 12/8/1985	11/1/2013		Onnlication Annihilation	otion Eiling Date Attorney(s)		ACUVE LIVIS
Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR, CLOTHING 35 - RETAIL STORE SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FOOTWEAR Registration merged with 0.1914.0T46B.HK, Reg no. 200211044 into new registration no. 20021. Client/Agent: PVH Corp.    Class: 18 - LUGGAGE AND LEATHER GOODS;   Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	Trademark	Country	Application Registration#	Filing Date Registration Date		
Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR, CLOTHING 35 - RETAIL STORE SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FOOTWEAR Registration merged with 01914.0T46B.HK, Reg no. 200211044 into new registration no. 20021   Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	G.H. BASS			:		
Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR, CLOTHING 35 - RETAIL STORE SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FOOTWEAR  Registration merged with 01914/0746B.HK, Reg no. 200211044 into new registration no. 200211  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Class: 18 - LUGGAGE AND LEATHER GOODS;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	Case Ref.		10579/2001	7/3/2001 8/23/2002	Vassallo, Edward E.	
Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR, CLOTHING 35 - RETAIL STORE SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FOOTWEAR 35 - RETAIL STORE SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FOOTWEAR 35 - RETAIL STORE SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FOOTWEAR Registration no. 20021.         Registration merged with 01914 07146B.HK, Reg no. 200211044 into new registration no. 20021. Client/Agent: PVH Corp.       Vassallo, Edward E. 19909609         Glient/Agent: PVH Corp.       Vassallo, Edward E. 19709827         Class: 18 - LUGGAGE AND LEATHER GOODS;       Client/Agent: PVH Corp.         Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing       12/8/1978       Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica         Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing       12/8/1978       Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica         Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing       12/8/1978       Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica         Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing       12/8/1978       Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica         Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing       12/8/1993;       Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	01914.00140A.FIX	Hong Kong	20021104477	0/23/2002	nilley, Jessica	
Registration merged with 01914.0T46B.HK, Reg no. 200211044 into new registration no. 20021.  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  9792/98 199909609 7/29/1999 Hong Kong  Class: 18 - LUGGAGE AND LEATHER GOODS;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			OTWEAR, CLOTHING FAIL STORE SERVICES I	N THE FIELD OF FO	OTWEAR	
## State	Status: Registered	Registration mergo	xd with 01914.0T46B.HK, I ent/Agent: PVH Corp.	Reg no. 200211044 into	o new registration no. 200	Owner: PVH Corp.
Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  827/1979 12/8/1978 Vassallo, Edward E. 19790827 7/20/1979 Hiney, Jessica  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  THIS TM IS ASSOCIATED W/TM NO. B2621/1993; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	G.H. BASS Case Ref. 01914.0T46HK.		9792/98 199909609	7/24/1998 7/29/1999	ard	
Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  827/1979 12/8/1978 Vassallo, Edward E. 19790827 7/20/1979 Hiney, Jessica  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Missing 12/8/1978 Vassallo, Edward E. 19790828 12/8/1985 Hiney, Jessica  Hong Kong  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  THIS TM IS ASSOCIATED W/TM NO. B2621/1993; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			GGAGE AND LEATHER (	GOODS;		
ef.         827/1979         12/8/1978         Vassallo, Edward E.           0T58.HK         19790827         7/20/1979         Hiney, Jessica           Hong Kong         Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing         Client/Agent: PVH Corp.           ef.         Missing         12/8/1978         Vassallo, Edward E.           0T66.HK         19790828         12/8/1978         Vassallo, Edward E.           Hong Kong         12/8/1985         Hiney, Jessica           Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing         12/8/1993;         Hiney, Jessica           THIS TM IS ASSOCIATED W/TM NO. B2621/1993;         Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	Status: Registered	<u>Ω</u>	ent/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Missing 12/8/1978 Vassallo, Edward E. 19790828 12/8/1985 Hiney, Jessica  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  THIS TM IS ASSOCIATED W/TM NO. B2621/1993; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T58.HK	Hong Kong	827/1979 19790827	12/8/1978 7/20/1979	ard	
Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Missing 12/8/1978 Vassallo, Edward E. 19790828 12/8/1985 Hiney, Jessica  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  THIS TM IS ASSOCIATED W/TM NO. B2621/1993; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.						
Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Missing 12/8/1978 Vassallo, Edward E. 19790828 12/8/1985 Hiney, Jessica  Hong Kong  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  THIS TM IS ASSOCIATED W/TM NO. B2621/1993; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			twear and clothing			
Missing 12/8/1978 Vassallo, Edward E.  ( 19790828 12/8/1985 Hiney, Jessica  Hong Kong  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  THIS TM IS ASSOCIATED W/TM NO. B2621/1993;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	Status: Registered	Cli	ent/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
Hong Kong  Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing  THIS TM IS ASSOCIATED W/TM NO. B2621/1993;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	WEEJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T66.HK		Missing 19790828	12/8/1978 12/8/1985	ard .	
Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing THIS TM IS ASSOCIATED W/TM NO. B2621/1993; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Hong Kong				
THIS TM IS ASSOCIATED W/TM NO. B2621/1993; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			twear and clothing			
		THIS TM IS ASS	DCIATED W/TM NO. B26	21/1993;		Owner: PVH Corp.

57

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

<b>01914.000T66.IS</b> 112/1979 5/21/1989	Case Ref. 437/1978 11/1/1978	WEEJUNS	Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.		Owner: PVH Corp.

Iceland

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Owner: PVH Corp.
G.H.BASS AND CO. IN OVAL			
Case Ref.	381364	9/25/1981	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.000T48.IN	381364B	12/31/1998	Hiney, Jessica
India			

Class: 25 - CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR

APPLICATION MUST BE RENEWED EVERY 7 YEARS EVEN IF IT HAS NOT REGISTERED

01914.001282. -Opp against TM: B'BAAS, Appln no. 1057548, Cl. 25, Owner: Rupnder Makan;

01914.001593.IN -Opp no. 779943 against TM: BASS & Arrow Device, Appln no. 1966629, Cl. 25, Owner: SHIV SAI GARMENTS;

Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp.

Status: Registered

$\overline{}$
$\preceq$
$\sim$
ŏ
$\overline{\omega}$

	٠
- 7	•
-	4
-	_

	Application	Filing Date	Attorney(s)	
Trademark Country	Registration #	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	And/Or Paralegal	
SUULUNS				
Case Ref.	343890	12/18/1978	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.000T58.IN	343890	12/18/1992	Hiney, Jessica	
India				

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

Case Ref.	WEEJUNS	Status: Registered
343889		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
12/18/1978		
Vassallo, Edward E.		0
		Wner: PVH Corp.

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR 01914.000T66.IN

India

343889

12/18/1992

Hiney, Jessica

	01914.000T14.ID	Case Ref.	BASS	Status: Registered
Indonesia	447715	826/90		Client/Agent: PVH Corp
	11/14/1990	1/15/1990		).
	Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.		Owner: PVH Corp.

#### Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

MUST BE RENEWED AT LEAST 6 MONTHS PRIOR TO DUE DATE; 01914.001386.ID -Opposition filed against TM: BASSDIOR, Agenda no. D002005002339, Owner: KOCITTO;

01914.001473.ID -Opp filed -Possible opp due 071708 against TM: BASSTER, Appln no. D002006040321, Owner: TJIN SENG;

No opp -Possible opp due 050609 against TM: BASF, Appln no. D0035711, Cl. 25, Owner: BASF,

01914.001168. -Opp against TM: GHBASS Appln. No. D98 22240, Cl. 25, in the name of P.T. Trubustex in Indonesia;

Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp.

Status: Registered

11/1/2013		Application	Filing Date	ation Filing Date Attorney(s)	VCTAC TIATO	
Trademark	Country	Registration #	Registration Date	And/Or Paralegal		
G.H. BASS Case Ref.		R002008007672 9/7/2008	2 9/7/2008	Vassallo, Edward E.		
01914.000T46.ID		IDM000207291 6/18/2009	6/18/2009	Hiney, Jessica		
	Indonesia					
	Class: 18 - Luggage and leather goods	and leather goods				
	Appln date updated per JH inst Original filing date: 7/27/1998	Appln date updated per JH instructions 9/25/13 (prev. 7/21/1998); Original filing date: 7/27/1998	3 (prev. 7/21/1998);			
	Original registration date: 9/7/1998 Current info updated per Indonesia	Original registration date: 9/7/1998  Current info updated per Indonesian IP database;	lse;			
Status: Registered	Client/	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
SUULUNS						
Case Ref.		827/90	1/15/1990	Vassallo, Edward E.		
01914.000T58.ID		447713	11/14/1990	Hiney, Jessica		
	7					

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

Indonesia

	01914.000T66.ID	Case Ref.	WEEJUNS	Status: Registered	
Indonesia	447714	828/90		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	MUST BE RENEWED AT LEAST 6 MONTHS PRIOR TO DUE DATE
	11/14/1990	1/15/1990		огр.	MONTHS PRIOR TO DUI
	Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.			E DATE
				Owner: PVH Corp.	

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

Status: Registered

MUST BE RENEWED AT LEAST 6 MONTHS PRIOR TO DUE DATE Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp.

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

No opp -Possible opp due 122409 against TM: BASIL, Appln no. 188051827, Cl. 09, 35, Owner: ENERGY GOSTAR SEPAHAN CO.;

No opp -Possible opp due 031511 against TM: PARS ESHEN WATER BASE PAINTS, Appln no. 189070895, Cl. 02, 35, 39, Owner: SHERKAT SANAY RANGSAZI PARS ESHEN:

Iran

	time totale,			
Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		0	Owner: PVH Corp.
SUNLUS				
Case Ref.	51310	4/28/1979	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.000T58.IR	51310	4/28/1989	Hiney, Jessica	

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
SNULBEN				
Case Ref.	51309	4/28/1979	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.000T66.IR	51309	4/28/1979	Hiney, Jessica	
Iran				

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp.

57

Trademark
BASS LOGO 01914.000T16.IE Case Ref. Country 151646 151646 Application Filing Date Attorney(s)

Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal 2/20/1991 2/20/1991 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.



Ireland

Class 25 - BOOTS, SHOES, SLIPPERS, MOCCASINS, SHIRTS

01914.000T48.IE	Case Ref.	G.H. BASS AND CO. IN OVAL	Status: Registered	
104563	104563	N OVAL	Client/Agent: PVH Corp	NOTIFICATION OF RECORDAL ASSIGNMENTS TO PVH 9/10/97
10/9/1981	10/9/1981		rp.	IGNMENTS TO PVH 9
Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.			/10/97.
			Owner: PVH Corp.	

Class: 25 - BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS

Ireland

NOTIFICATION OF RECORDAL ASSIGNMENT TO PVH 9/10/97.

Class: 25 - Boots, shoes slippers

11/29/1985 Vassallo, Edward E. 11/29/1985 Hiney, Jessica	Status: Denistered	Client/Agent: DV/H Com			hyper: DVH Com
Missing 11/29/1985 46963 11/29/1985 Israel	BASS Registered	Cilent/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
Missing 11/29/1985 L 46963 11/29/1985 Israel	BASS				
L 46963 11/29/1985	Case Ref.	Missing	11/29/1985	Vassallo, Edward E.	
Israel	01914.00T14A.IL	46963	11/29/1985	Hiney, Jessica	
	Israel				

Class: 25 - Footwear

01914.001393.IL -Opposition against TM: BAZZ, TM no. 182041, Owner: RENAISSAN LTD -evidence due 041207;

Possible opp due 083111 against TM: ba&sh, Appln no. 233732, Cl. 03, 14, 18, 25, Owner: BA SH;

Citation In the Company of the Compa	Status: Registered Crient/Agent: FYH Corp. Owner: FYH Corp.		
--	---	--	--

11/1/2013		ULY	14 Bible W	01914 Bible Worldwide Active Livis	
Trademark	Country	Application Registration #	Application Filing Date Attorney(s) Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal	
BASS Case Ref.		110491	2/18/1997	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.00T14B.IL	Г	110491	6/3/1998	Vassairo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	

Israel

01914.000T46.IL Case Ref.

Israel

121117 121117

7/19/1998 11/4/1999

Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E. Class: 25 - CLOTHING; FOOTWEAR

Status: Registered G.H. BASS (DOES NOT INCLUDE FOOTWEAR);
Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp.

Class: 18 - LUGGAGE AND LEATHER GOODS;

REGISTRATION OF THIS MARK SHALL GIVE NO RIGHT TO THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE LETTERS "G" AND "H", BUT IN THE COMBINATION OF THE MARK;

Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Owi	'ner: PVH Corp.
SUUJUNS				
Case Ref.	Missing	11/29/1985	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.000T58.IL	46966	11/29/1985	Hiney, Jessica	

#### Class: 25 - CLOTHING INCLUDING FOOTWEAR

Israel

CI	WEEJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T66.IL Isracl	Status: Application filed
ass: 25	ael	
Class: 25 - Clothing including footwear	Missing 46968	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
	11/29/1985 11/29/1985	
	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
		Owner: PVH Corp.

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Owner: PVH Corp.

Status: Registered

=
=
$\tilde{\mathcal{O}}$
Õ
$\vec{\omega}$

**Trademark** 

Country

106063/92

4/21/1992 4/25/1997

Vassallo, Edward E.

#### 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

<u>თ</u>

Application Filing Date Attorney(s)
Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal

B#SS

Case Ref. **01914.00T14B.JP** 

Japan Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR (EXCLUDING SPECIAL SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC FOOTWEAR, SHOE DOWELS, SHOE PEGS, SHOW HANDELS, HOBNAILS, METAL PIECES FOR PREVENTION OF SHOE SOLE WEARING) 3288637 Hiney, Jessica

Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Owner: PVH Corp.
BASS			
Case Ref.	67270/71	6/28/1971	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.00T14C.JP	1103746	1/16/1975	Hiney, Jessica

œ|⊙

Japan

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR, (EXCLUDING SHOE DOWELS, SHOE PEGS, SHOE HANDLES, HOBNAILS AND METAL PIECES FOR PREVENTION OF SHOE SOLE WEARING)

(LOCAL CLASS 22);

(10)				
Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
BASS AIR				
Case Ref.	68855/86	7/1/1986	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.00T18B.JP	2039551	4/26/1988	Hiney, Jessica	
Japan				

Class: 20 - Pillows, decorative pillows

24 - Fabric apparel accessories, towels, wash cloths, bath sheets, bed sheets, comforters, duvets, quilts, blankets, throws for beds, sheets, pillowcases, pillow

25 - Clothing

(LOCAL CLASS 17); NOT FOOTWEAR

Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp Owner: PVH Corp.

11/1/2013		ULY	[4 Bible W	01914 Bible Worldwide Active Livis	62
		Application Filing Date	Filing Date	Attorney(s)	
Trademark	Country	Registration#	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	And/Or Paralegal	
BASS LOGO					
Case Ref.		33736/88	3/25/1988	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.000T16.JP		4550475	3/8/2002	Hiney, Jessica	
	Japan				



Class:

25 - Clothing 24 - Personal articles made of cloth; Mosquito nets, Sheets, Japanese bedding (futon), Futon covers, Futon cases, Pillow covers, Blankets

(LOCAL CLASS 17);

01781.003214.JP - Foreign Trademark List filing matter number (per CG email 9/20/13);

Status: Registered BASS WEEJUNS	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		
BASS WEEJUNS			
Case Ref.	26536/92	3/12/1992	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.00T36A.JP	2634465	3/31/1994	Hiney, Jessica

Japan

Class: 25 - Garters, stocking suspenders, braces (suspenders), waistbands, belts in class 25 18 - Bags, pouches and the like, vanity cases (not fitted) in class 18;

Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
BASS WEEJUNS				
Case Ref.	110200/83	11/22/1983	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.00T36B.JP	2657688	5/31/1994	Hiney, Jessica	
Jaj	Japan			

Class: 25 - Footwear

NAME AND TAKES

Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp.

/1/2013	_
/201	_
9	_
9	_
$\preceq$	N
_	0
ယ	
	ယ

ဌ

	Application	Filing Date	Attorney(s)	
Trademark Country	Registration #	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	And/Or Paralegal	
BASS WEEJUNS				
Case Ref.	104816/84	10/2/1984	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.00T36C.JP	2657689	5/31/1994	Hiney, Jessica	
Japan				

SHAR SERVE

Class: 25 - Footwear in class 25;

26 - Shoe ornaments (not of precious metal), shoe eyelets, shoe laces, metal fasteners for shoes and boots in class 26

**BASS-WEEJUNS AND KATAKANA** Status: Registered 01914.00T36E.JP Case Ref. Client/Agent: PVH Corp 13814/72 1085352 9/2/1974 1/31/1972 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E. Owner: PVH Corp

Class: 25 - Footwear

Japan

G.H. BASS Status: Registered 01914.00T46B.JP Case Ref. Client/Agent: PVH Corp 58-60348 2450386 6/28/1983 8/31/1992 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E. Owner: PVH Corp

G.H. BASS

Japan

Class: 06-BUCKLES OF METAL IN CLASS 6; SHAVING CASES, PEDICURE SETS, EYELASH CURLERS, MANICURE SETS IN CLASS 8; BAGS/POUCHES AND THE LIKE, VANITY CASES (NOT FITTED) IN CLASS 18; TOILET UTENSILS (COSMETIC UTENSILS) (OTHER THAN - 80 GARLANDS/WREATHS") IN CLASS 26 FALSE BEARDS, FALSE MOUSTACHES, NON-ELECTRIC HAIR CURLERS, ARTIFICIAL FLOWERS (OTHER THAN "ARTIFICIAL CLOTHING, SASH CLIPS, BONNET PINS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), STICKERS, BRASSARDS, HAIR ADORNMENTS, BUTTONS & THE LIKE, WEAR (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), BADGES FOR WEAR (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), BUCKLES FOR CLOTHING, BROOCHES FOR "ELECTRIC TOOTHBRUSHES") IN CLASS 21; GARTERS, SUSPENDERS, WAISTBANDS, BELTS IN CLASS 25; ARMBANDS, EMBLEMS FOR

18 -21 -25 -

26 -

- 07

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Owner: PVH Corp

_	
~	
20	
$\preceq$	
ω	

C	3	)
п		

	Application Filing Date	Filing Date	Attorney(s)
Trademark Country	Registration #	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	And/Or Paralegal
G.H. BASS			
Case Ref.	58-60347	6/28/1983	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.00T46C.JP	2004358	11/20/1987	Hiney, Jessica
Japan			

Class: 24 - Personal articles of woven textile [not for wear], mosquito nets, bedsheets, futon and quilts, futon and quilts cases [linen], futon ticks [unstuffed futon] pillowcases [pillow slips], blankets

shawls, scarves, Japanese style socks [Tabi], Japanese style socks [Tabi covers], gloves and mittens [clothing], babies diapers of textile, neckties, neckerchieves, bandanas [neckerchiefs], warmth-keeping supports, mufflers, ear muffs [clothing], hoods, sedge hats [Suge-gasa], nightcaps, headgear for wear, heat-protection [bathing caps], Japanese traditional clothing, sleep masks, aprons [clothing], collar protectors [for wear], socks and stockings, puttees and gaiters, fur stoles 25 - Non-Japenese style outerclothing, coats, sweaters and the like, shirts and the like, nightwear [underclothing], swimwear [bathing suits], swimming caps

helmets [clothing]

(LOCAL CLASS 17);

Japan	01914.00T46D.JP	Case Ref.	G.H. BASS	Status: Registered
	4278455	52574/98		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
	5/28/1999	6/19/1998		
	Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.		
				Owner: PVH Corp.

Class: 18-LUGGAGE

Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Owner: PVH Corp.
G.H. BASS and Katakana			
Case Ref.	103075/92	4/10/1992	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.00T46A.JP	4419408	9/22/2000	Hiney, Jessica
Japan			

Class: 25 - SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC FOOTWEAR

Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp Owner: PVH Corp

_
$\preceq$
7
2
$\preceq$
ယ

Japan

## 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

65

		Application Fi	Filing Date	Attorney(s)
Trademark	Country	Registration #	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralega	And/Or Paralegal
G.H. BASS and Katakana	Katakana			
Case Ref.		12781/00	1/25/2000	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.T46EJP.		4434315	11/24/2000	Hiney, Jessica

Hiney, Jessica

Class: 25 - SHOES AND BOOTS

(DIV OF APPLN NO. 4-103075 DTD 041092, 1914 T46E);

Case Ref. 26537/92 3/12/1992	WEEJUNS	Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	
Vaccallo Edward E		Owner: PVH Corp.	

01914.00T66A.JP Japan

2634466

3/31/1994

Hiney, Jessica

WEEJUNS

Class:

18 - Bags, pouches and the like, vanity cases (not fitted) in class 18;25 - Garters, stocking suspenders, braces (suspenders), waistbands, belts in class 25

**WEEJUNS** Status: Registered 01914.00T66B.JP Case Ref. Japan Client/Agent: PVH Corp 2432315 110199/83 7/31/1992 11/22/1983 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E. Owner: PVH Corp.

Class: 18 - UMBRELLAS AND PARASOLS, WALKING STICKS, CANES, METAL CANE FITTINGS, WALKING-STICK/CANE HANDLES IN CLASS 18; SHOE BRUSHES, SHOEHORNS, SHOE SHINE CLOTHS, HANDY SHOE SHINERS, SHOE-TREES IN CLASS 21; SHOES AND BOOTS, SHOE JAPANESE SANDALS. DOWELS, SHOE PEGS, SHOE HANDLES, HOBNAILS, METAL PIECES FOR PREVENTION OF SHOE SOLE WEARING, JAPANESE CLOGS,

21 -

Client/Agent: PVH Corp.

Owner: PVH Corp

Status: Registered

11/1/2013		019	14 Bible	01914 Bible Worldwide A	Active TMs	
Trademark	Country	Application #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) ite And/Or Paralegal		
BASS Case Ref.		5112				
01914.000T14.KZ		3316	11/9/1995	Hiney, Jessica		
	Kazakstan					
	Class: 2	25 - Footwear and clothing				
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
WEEJUNS Case Ref.		5111	10/29/1993	Vassallo, Edward E.		
01914.000T66.KZ	Kazakstan	3315	10/29/1993	Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 2	25 - Footwear and clothing				
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.KE		Missing 25470	12/14/1985	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Kenya					
	Class: 2	25 - Footwear and clothing				
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
SUNJUNS  Case Ref.  01914.000T58.KE		Missing 25473	12/14/1985	Vassallo, Edward E. Hinev. Jessica		
	Kenya					
	Class: 2	25 - Footwear and clothing				
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	

Class: 25 - BOOTS, SHOES, SLIPPERS AND MOCCASINS MADE OF LEATHER

Filing Date entered for law update 101110;

No opp -Possible opp due 072009 against TM: NASS, Cl. 25;

01914.000T58.KW Kuwait	Case Ref.	SUUJUNS	
10468	11384		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
8/18/1979	8/18/1979		
Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.		
			Owner: PVH Corp.

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHES

Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
WEEJUNS				
Case Ref.	11240	6/19/1979	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.000T66.KW	10334	6/19/1979	Hiney, Jessica	
Kuwait				

Class: 25 - BOOTS, SHOES, SLIPPERS AND MOCCASINS OF LEATHER, RUBBER AND FABRIC COMBINATIONS THEREOF		
t, RUBBER AND FABRIC COMBINATIONS THEREOF		

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0075** 

Status: Registered

01781.003253. for Change of Owner Name recordals (per C. Garcia email 2/28/13); Client/Agent: PVH Corp.

Owner: PVH Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0078

Trademark	Country	Application Registration #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) • And/Or Paralegal	
WEEJUNS Case Ref.	,	RL5548			
01914.000T66.LT	Lithuania	8563	10/25/1993	Hiney, Jessica	
	Class: 25 - Clothing and footwear	and footwear			
Status: Registered	01781.003253. for Change of Owner Name recordals (per C. Garcia email 2/28/13); Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	for Change of Owner Name r Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	ecordals (per C. Garcia	email 2/28/13);	Owner: PVH Corp.
BASS (block letters) Case Ref. 01914.000T14.MO	Macau	N/79540	10/7/2013	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
				;	
Status: Application filed	Class: 25 - clothing,	25 - clothing, footwear and headgear	ละ	· ·	
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.MK	ass: 25-0	clothing, footwear and headgear  Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & Company	ar Company	· ·	Owner: PVH C
	ass: 25-0	footwear and headge <b>gent:</b> G.H. Bass & (	ar Company 2/25/1986 2/25/1986	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	Owner: PVH C
	acedon	footwear and headge  igent: G.H. Bass & (  3984 )  EAR AND CLOTHIN	ar Company 2/25/1986 2/25/1986	Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & Company  Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & Company  2/25/1986  ia (F.Y.R.O.M)  25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKINGS AND KNITWEAR	Owner: PVH Corp
Status: Registered	acedon acedon	Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & (Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & (Client/Agent: A.H. Bass & (Client/Agent: A.H. Bass & (Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	ar  2/25/1986 2/25/1986 2/25/1986 2/25/1986 2/25/1986 2/25/1986	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica STOCKINGS AND KNITY	Owner: PVH Corp

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp.

Owner: PVH Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0079

11/1/2013		0191	01914 Bible W	Worldwide A	Active TMs	79
Trademark	Country	Application Registration #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal		
SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T58.MA		28924	3/31/1978 12/4/1978	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Morocco					
	Class: 25-FOO	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	₹G			
Status: Registered	ASSOC LTR 05/28	ASSOC LTR 05/28/98 -CRT OF MERGER IN THE NAME OF PVH DATED 03/31/98 ENCL. Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	N THE NAME OF PVI	1 DATED 03/31/98 ENC	Owner: PVH Corp.	
WEEJUNS  Case Ref.  01914.000T66.MA	Могоссо	28925	3/31/1978 12/4/1978	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	<b>Class:</b> 25 - FOO	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	ี่ ได้			
Status: Registered	ASSOC LTR 05/28	ASSOC LTR 05/28/98 -CRT OF MERGER IN THE NAME OF PVH DATED 03/31/98 ENCL. Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	N THE NAME OF PVI	1 DATED 03/31/98 ENC	Owner: PVH Corp.	
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.NA	Namibia	B79/056	1/15/1989 1/15/1989	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 25-FOO	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	VG			
Status: Registered	Clie	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
SUGARLOAFER Case Ref. 01914.000T56.NA	Namibia	79/052	1/15/1989 1/15/1989	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	<b>Class</b> : 25 - FOO	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	VG			
Status: Registered	Clie	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	

11/1/2013  Trademark SUNJUNS Case Ref.	Country	Application Registration #	Filing Date Registration Date 3/27/1990	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal  Vassallo, Edward E	ACUVE LIVIS
01914.000T58.NO	Norway	104696	3/27/1990	Hiney, Jessica	
	Class:	25 - Footwear and clothing			
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
WEEJUNS Case Ref.		104697	3/27/1990	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.000T66.NO	Norway	104697	3/27/1990	Hiney, Jessica	
	Class:	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	ĬĠ		
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
EASS  Case Ref. 01914.000T14.OM	Oman	33076 33076	4/11/2004 4/23/2006	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
	Class:	25 - Clothing and footwear			
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
G.H. BASS & CO. Case Ref. 01914.0T45OM.	Oman	33077 33077	4/11/2004 5/16/2006	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
	Class:	25 - Clothing and footwear 42 -			
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.

Class: 25 - Boots, shoes, slippers and moccasins made from leather for men, women and children

No opp -Possible opp due 060508 against TM: BASSIL & DESIGN, Appln no. 166524-01, Owner: BASSIL HAND TAILORED S.A.;

01914.001524.PA -Possible opp due 071609 against TM: EMIL BASS, Reg no. 179080, Cl. 25, Owner: M&J INTERNACIONAL ZONA LIBRE, S.A.;

Appln date updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;

8/6/1982 8/6/1992	01914.000T58.PA	Case Ref.	SUNLUS	Status: Registered Client
	29151	Missing		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	8/6/1992	8/6/1982		
	Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.		

Class: 25 - Footwear

Panama

Panama	<b>01914.000T66.PA</b> 24381		WEEJUNS	Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp
	381 3/21/1980			PVH Corp.
	Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.		
				Owner: PVH Corp.

Class: 25 - BOOTS, SHOES, SLIPPERS AND MOCCASINS OF LEATHER, RUBBER AND FABRIC AND COMBINATIONS THEREOF

Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp Owner: PVH Corp.

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

58 PG A50879 5/8/1980 F	Case Ref. 5/8/1980 Vassallo, Edward	SUNJUNS	Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.		Owner: PVH Corp.

Papua New Guinea

	(2000	2000
	1	,
,	TOOLWCAL ALIC CIOCHILE	Hootwear and clothing

	01914.000T66.PC	Case Ref.	WEEJUNS	Status: Registered
Papua New Guinea	ត័			
	A3031R			Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
	9/16/1975	9/16/1975		
	Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.		
				Owner: PVH Corp.

Class: 25 - BOOTS, SHOES, SLIPPERS AND MOCCASINS MADE OF LEATHER, FABRIC, RUBBER AND COMBINATIONS THEREOF, FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN

Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0093**

_
_
_
$\hat{\mathbf{v}}$
0
_
ယ

# 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

ω	
~.	

Case Ref. <b>01914.000T14.PY</b> Paraguay	Trademark Country BASS	
1365 <i>/</i> 334399	Registration #	Application
12/21/1988 3/28/1989	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	Filing Date
Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	And/Or Paralegal	Affornev(s)

**Class:** 25 - Clothing and shoes

(PREV. REG NO. 133,778);

Possible opp due 081606 against TM: TABAS, Appln nos. 15171, 2 & 3, Applicant: VIRU SRL (PY);

01914.01566B.PY -Opp filed against TM: BUSS Y ETIQUETA, Appln no. 14016/2010, Cl. 25, Owner: MR. WALTER SERRUNDO MAMANI;

01914.01566A.PY -Opp filed against TM: BUSS Y ETIQUETA, Appln nos. 9310/2010, 9311/2010, Cl. 25, 35, Owner: OSMAN TRADING S.R.L.;

Filing opp -Possible opp due 021811 against TM: BASS PRO SHOPS & Design, Appln no. 10026607 & 10026606, Cl. 22, 25, Owner: OSCAR EMILIO ALVARENGA MARTINEZ;

Opp sustained -Opp filed against TM: BASF, Appln no. 51987/2011, Cl. 25, Owner: BASF SE;

01914.01566B.PY -Opp to trademark application BUSS and Label, Appln. no. 9311/10, Class 25;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  13656 12/21/1988 Vassallo, Edward E.  Paraguay  Paraguay		Case Ref. 01914.000T58.PY	gistered	
ication BUSS and Label, Appln. n 12/21/1988	Paraguay	13656 333618	01914.01566B.PY -Opp to trademark appl Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	Self constitution of the arrange area area for the constitution of
I, Appln. n  Vassa  Hiney		12/21/1988 3/28/1989	ication BUSS and Labe	or of the form were to the second
o. 9311/10, Class 25;  Owner: PVH Corp.  allo, Edward E. , Jessica		Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	el, Appln. no. 9311/10, Class 25; Owner: PVH Corp.	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )

Class: 25 - CLOTHING AND SHOES

(PREV. REG NO. 133,777);

Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp.

_
_
_
_
N
0
_
ယ

# 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

	2	c
	5	ř

Paraguay	01914.000T66.PY	Case Ref.	WEEJUNS	Trademark Country	
guay					
	332180	13653		Registration #	Application Filing Date
	3/28/1989	12/21/1988		Registration Date	Filing Date
	Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.		Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	Attorney(s)

Class: 25 - CLOTHING AND SHOES

(PREV. REG NO. 133,775);

(1.1.6.1.1)	(* 100 * 100 ( 100, 100),			
Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
BASS				
Case Ref.	21127-79	6/22/1979	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.000T14.PE	24193	8/21/1979	Hiney, Jessica	

Peru

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

SEQ 04 -W.V. BASS-HULE & DESIGN, 1914.1283;

Filing opp -Possible opp due 102110 against TM: BIASS NATURALLY GOOD, Appln no. 10429076, Cl. 25, Owner: MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ GLORIA ALICIA;

No instructions -Possible opp due 112111 against TM: BASATI, Appln no. 467570, Cl. 25, Owner: FEIJOO RODRIGUEZ CELMIRA ERNESTINA;

01914.001640.PE -Filing opp -Possible opp due 030212 against TM: BASF, Appln no. 475494, Cl. 25, Owner: BASF SE,:

Client/Agent: PVH Corp.

olaius. Negistered	Circill'Agent. I via Corp.			CWITCH LOLD.
BASS LOGO				
Case Ref.	241031	4/26/1994	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.00T16A.PE	10395	9/28/1994	Hiney, Jessica	
Peru				

Class: 18 - Leather and imitations of leather and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes

No opp -Possible opp due 032012 against TM: BASF, Appln no. 475488, Cl. 18, Owner: BASF SE;

Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Own	
Owner: PVH Corp.	

11/1/2013		0191	<b>01914 Bible W</b>	Worldwide A	Active TMs	90
Trademark	Country	Application Registration #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal		
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.PL		87798 65570		Vassallo, Edward E. Hinev, Jessica		
	Poland					
	Class: 2	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	Ğ			
Status: Registered	Appln no. a	Appln no. and reg. date updated per JH instructions 9/25/13; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	ctions 9/25/13;		Owner: PVH Corp.	
SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T58.PL	Poland	Missing 65571	5/4/1989 5/4/1989	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 2	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	G			
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
WEEJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T66.PL	Poland	Missing 65572	5/4/1989 5/4/1989	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 2	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	Ġ			
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.PT	Portugal	200461 200461	11/14/1978 6/24/1983	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 2	25 - Footwear				
Status: Registered	No opp -Po	ssible opp due 083013 against TM Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	l: BRASS, EU, Appln n	o. 11736221, Cl. 25, Owi	No opp -Possible opp due 083013 against TM: BRASS, EU, Appln no. 11736221, Cl. 25, Owner: SHOPINVEST, naamloze vennootschap; Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp.	

11/1/2013		019	14 Rihle V	01914 Bible Worldwide A	Active TMs	<u>9</u>
Trademark	Country	Application Registration #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal		
SUNJUNS Case Ref.	ı	200465				
01914.000T58.PT		200465	1/22/1986	Hiney, Jessica		
	Portugal					
	Class: 25-	25 - Footwear and clothing				
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
WEEJUNS Case Ref.		200463	11/14/1978	Vassallo, Edward E.		
01914.000T66.PT	Portugal	200463	1/22/1986	Hiney, Jessica		
	<b>Class</b> : 25-	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	NG			
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.PO	Puerto Rico	Missing 25339	1/18/1984 1/18/1994	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 25-	25 - Footwear				
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T58.PO	Puerto Rico	25337	6/21/1984 6/21/1994	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	<b>Class</b> : 25-					
		25 - Clothing				

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp.

Owner: PVH Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0099

Republic of Korea

# 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

93

			Filing Date	Attorney(s)
Trademark	Country	Registration #	Registration Date	e And/Or Paralegal
BASS				
Case Ref.		40-1978-9980	12/29/1978	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.00T14A.KF	~	40-69753	6/18/1980	Hiney, Jessica

Class:

25 - Low shoes, high boots, leather shoes, winter shoes, sandals

No opp -Possible opp due 032811 against TM: BSS & Design, Appln no. 4020100010933, Cl. 25, Owner: HYEONG JOO PARK;

No opp -Possible opp due 041411 against TM: Bassco and Bassco in Korean and Design, Appln no. 4020100015947, Cl. 25, Owner: MAENG UN BAEK;

01914.001539.KR -Possible opp due 08/22/11 against TM: DASS SPORT & STYLE, Appln no. 4020100005121, Cl. 25, Owner: DASS SA ADMINISTRACAO E PARTICIPACOES

Ŗ	01914.000T58.KR	Case Ref.	SUNJUNS	Status: Registered
Republic of Korea	40-65691	1978/		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
	591 12/12/1979	1978/0009983 12/29/1978		I Corp.
	Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.		
				Owner: PVH Co

Appln no. & date updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;

Class: 25 - Low heel shoes, boots, leather shoes, arctic shoes, and sandals

WEEJUNS       WEEJUNS         Case Ref.       1978/0009985       12/29/1978       Vassallo, Edward E.         01914.000T66.KR       40-65733       12/14/1979       Hiney, Jessica	Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
1978/0009985 12/29/1978 40-65733 12/14/1979	SNULBEN				
<b>4</b> 0-65733 12/14/1979	Case Ref.	1978/0009985	12/29/1978	Vassallo, Edward E.	
	01914.000T66.KR	40-65733	12/14/1979	Hiney, Jessica	

Class: 25 - Low heel shoes, boots, leather shoes, arctic shoes, and sandals

Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp Owner: PVH Corp.

11/1/2013	Country	0191 Application Registration #	01914 Bible Worldwide attorney(s)  attorn # Registration Date And/Or Paralenal		Active TMs
G.H. BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T46.RU		98712829 195378	7/23/1998 10/17/2000	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
	Russian Federation  Class: 18 - LEAT  BAGS	ederation  18 - LEATHER AND GOODS MADE OF THESE MATERIALS, INCLUDED IN BAGS	DE OF THESE MATER	RIALS, INCLUDED IN O	CLASS 18, INCLUDING TRUNKS, TRAVELLING TRUNKS AND
Status: Registered	Clien	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
WEEJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T66.RU	Russian Federation	85151 64260	12/15/1978 12/15/1988	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
	Class: 25-FOOT	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	G		
Status: Registered	Clien	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.XB	Sabah	23666 S/023666	12/19/1985 12/19/1985	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
	Class: 25-FOOTWEAR	WEAR			
Status: Registered	Clien	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T58.XB	Sabah	23663 S/023663	12/19/1985 12/19/1985	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
	Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR	WEAR			
Status: Registered	Clien	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.

11/1/2013		ULYI	JIY14 BIDIE	Worldwide F	ACTIVE LIVIS	
Trademark	Country	Application Registration #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal		
WEEJUNS Case Ref	•	8465	1/9/1979			
01914.000T66.NM		8465	1/9/1979	Hiney, Jessica		
01914.000186.NM	Saint Martin	0 0 0	1/9/19/9	niney, Jessica		
	<b>Class</b> : 25 - F0	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	G			
Status: Registered	Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law up Client/Agent	Former Netherlands Antilles; Filing date entered for law update 101110; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.SJ		R/018911 R/018911	12/15/1978 12/15/1978	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Sarawak					
	Class: 25-Fo	25 - Footwear and clothing				
Status: Registered	0	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
SUNJUNS Case Ref.		R/018914	12/15/1978	Vassallo, Edward E.		
01914.000T58.SJ	Sarawak	K/018914	12/15/19/8	Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 25-Fo	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	G			
Status: Registered	C	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
WEEJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T66.SJ	Sarawak	R/018909	12/15/1978 12/15/1978	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	<b>Class</b> : 25 - F0	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	G			
Status: Registered	O	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	

### 11/1/2013

### 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

98

Registration #	Application	
Registration Date	Filing Date	
And/Or Paralegal	Attorney(s)	

**BASS LOGO** Trademark Case Ref. Country

01914.000T16.SA

272/63

5/16/1992 1/2/1993

Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E

Saudi Arabia

Class: 25 - Boots, shoes, slippers, moccasins

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Z1081/78

2/25/1986 12/22/1978

Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

Owner: PVH Corp

Serbia

01914.000T14.YU

Case Ref

BASS

Status: Registered

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKINGS AND ALL TYPES OF KNITWEAR

Montenegro, prior to their respective expiration dates, without necessity to take any action in order to validate these Trademarks in Montenegro. All the marks which are RENEWALS IN MONTENEGRO - All Trademark Applications that were registered before the Serbian IP Office prior to May 28, 2008 are automatically valid in

Owner: PVH Corp.

due for renewal in Serbia, need to be renewed separately in Montenegro.

Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp.

SUUJUNS

12/22/1978 9/10/1982

Z1084/78 26558

Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

Serbia

01914.000T58.YU

Case Ref.

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

Montenegro, prior to their respective expiration dates, without necessity to take any action in order to validate these Trademarks in Montenegro. All the marks which are RENEWALS IN MONTENEGRO -All Trademark Applications that were registered before the Serbian IP Office prior to May 28, 2008 are automatically valid in

due for renewal in Serbia, need to be renewed separately in Montenegro.

Client/Agent: PVH Corp.

Status: Registered

Owner: PVH Corp.

_
_
_
_
N
0
ユ
ယ

# 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

9
9

		Application	Filing Date	Attorney(s)
	Country	Registration #	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	And/Or Paralegal
WEEJUNS				
Case Ref.		Z1086/78	12/22/1978	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.000T66.YU		26560	9/10/1982	Hiney, Jessica
7.0	Serbia			

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

Montenegro, prior to their respective expiration dates, without necessity to take any action in order to validate these Trademarks in Montenegro. All the marks which are due for renewal in Serbia, need to be renewed separately in Montenegro. RENEWALS IN MONTENEGRO -All Trademark Applications that were registered before the Serbian IP Office prior to May 28, 2008 are automatically valid in

	O	and the second second second	g
Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Owner: PVH Corp.
BASS			
Case Ref.	Missing	12/4/1980	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.000T14.SL	11442	12/4/1980	Hiney, Jessica

Sierra Leone

Class: 38 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

(LOCAL CLASS 38);

Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Owner: PVH Corp.
BASS			
Case Ref.	T78/78427F	12/8/1978	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.00T14A.SG	T78/78427F		Hiney, Jessica

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR

Singapore

Status: Registered
Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
0
Owner: PVH Corp.

11/1/2013		01914	Bible	Worldwide A	Active TMs	100
Trademark	Country	Application #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal		
BASS Case Ref.		T97/02095B	2/21/1997			
	Singapore	:				
	Class: 25 - CLOTHING	THING.				
	Registry renewal due	Registry renewal due date is 100907, Certificate of Reg issued after 022107;	te of Reg issued afto	er 022107;		
Status: Registered	Clier	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
G.H. BASS & CO. Case Ref. 01914.00T45B.SG	Singapore	T98/12985J T98/12985J	12/30/1998 12/30/1998	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 18-LUGGAGE	GAGE				
Status: Registered	REG OF THIS MAF	MARK SHALL GIVE NO RIGCLIENT Agent: PVH Corp.	ЭНТ ТО THE EXC	LUSIVE USE, SEPARATELY	REG OF THIS MARK SHALL GIVE NO RIGHT TO THE EXCLUSIVE USE, SEPARATELY OF THE LETTERS "G" AND "H" AND THE WORD "CO.";  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	
SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T58.SG		T78/78430F T78/78430F	12/8/1978 12/8/1978	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Singapore					
	Class: 25-FOOTWEAR	ΓWEAR				
Status: Registered	Clier	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
WEEJUNS  Case Ref.  01914 000T66 SG		T78/78425Z T78/784257	12/8/1978 12/8/1978	Vassallo, Edward E. Hinev Llessica		
	Singapore			i moj, ocono		
	Class: 25-FOOTWEAR	ΓWEAR				
Status: Registered	Clier	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	

Caber Registered	11/1/2013		ULYI	14 Bible v	01914 Bible Worldwide A	ACTIVE LIVIS	
Be Ref. 4.000T14.SK   50847   11/1/1978   Vassallo, Edward E. Slovakia   Slovakia   Slovakia   Slovakia   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR   T881081   10/15/1996   Hiney, Jessica   Hiney, Jessica   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR   T881081   10/15/1996   Hiney, Jessica   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR   A.000T14.Slovenia   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWEAR   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWEAR   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWEAR   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWEAR   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWEAR   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR PAID CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWEAR   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR PAID CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWEAR   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR PAID CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWEAR   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR PAID CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWEAR   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR PAID CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWEAR PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID	Trademark	Country	Application Registration #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal		
Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR   164195   10/12/1979   Hiney, Jessica	BASS Case Ref.		50847	11/1/1978			
Class: 25-FOOTWEAR   Client/Agent: PVH Corp.   Vassalio, Edward E.	01914.000T14.SK		164195	10/12/1979	Hiney, Jessica		
Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWE/  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWE/  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWE/  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWE/  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Slovakia					
Registered   Client/Agent: PVH Corp.   Vassallo, Edward E.			-FOOTWEAR				
JNS         50845         11/1/1978         Vassallo, Edward E.           4.000758.SK         Slovakia         164171         9/19/1979         Hiney, Jessica           Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR           Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR           UNIS         50843         11/1/1978         Vassallo, Edward E.           4.000766.SK         50843         11/1/1978         Vassallo, Edward E.           4.000766.SK         Slovakia         164202         10/30/1979         Hiney, Jessica           E: Registered         Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR         7881081         12/22/1978         Vassallo, Edward E.           4.000714.SI         Slovenia         7881081         12/22/1978         Vassallo, Edward E.           4.000714.SI         Slovenia         7881081         10/15/1996         Hiney, Jessica           Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWEA         Client/Agent: PVH Corp.         Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR   Client/Agent: PVH Corp.   Vassallo, Edward E.	SUNJUNS  Case Ref. 01914 000T58 SK		50845 164171	11/1/1978	Vassallo, Edward E.	,	
Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWE/ Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWE/ Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Slovakia					
## Registered			- FOOTWEAR				
UNS         Se Ref.       50843       11/1/1978       Vassallo, Edward E.         4.000T66.SK       Slovakia       10/30/1979       Hiney, Jessica         Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR         Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR ND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWE./         Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWE./         Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWE./         CRNL OF REG NO. 28628);         Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
Slovakia   Slovakia   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR   T881081   12/22/1978   Vassallo, Edward E. 4.000T14.Sl   Slovenia   Slovenia   Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWE/   CRNL OF REG NO. 28628);   CRINTAGent: PVH Corp.   Client/Agent: PVH Corp.   Client/A	WEEJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T66.SK		50843 164202	11/1/1978 10/30/1979	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  7881081 12/22/1978 Vassallo, Edward E. 7881081 10/15/1996 Hiney, Jessica  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWE./ Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Class: Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Slovakia					
Client/Agent: PVH Corp.           Se Ref.         7881081         12/22/1978         Vassallo, Edward E.           4.000T14.SI         Slovenia         10/15/1996         Hiney, Jessica           Class:         25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWE./           (RNL OF REG NO. 28628);         (RNL OF REG NO. 28628);           Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			- FOOTWEAR				
7881081       12/22/1978       Vassallo, Edward E.         4.000T14.SI       7881081       10/15/1996       Hiney, Jessica         Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWE./         (RNL OF REG NO. 28628);         Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
Slovenia  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWE A  (RNL OF REG NO. 28628);  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	- SE		7881081 7881081	12/22/1978	Vassallo, Edward E.		
Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING EXCEPT SOCKS, STOCKING AND KNITWE!  (RNL OF REG NO. 28628);  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	01914.000114.51	Slovenia	/881081	70/15/1996	Hiney, Jessica		
(RNL OF REG NO. 28628); Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			- FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHIN	IG EXCEPT SOCKS,	STOCKING AND KNITW	EAR	
•	Status: Registered	(RNL OF RI	3G NO. 28628); Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	

_
$\preceq$
_
$\sim$
0
<del></del>
ယ

102

		Application	Filing Date	Attorney(s)
nark	Country	Registration #	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralega	And/Or Paralegal
BASS				
Case Ref.			1/15/1989	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.00T14A.ZA		79/0231	1/15/1989	Hiney, Jessica
7.0	South Africa			

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR

Settled -Possible opp extended to 012710 against Application no. 2004/00691-5 BAAZ and device in class 18, 25, 36, 42 and 43 in the name of Narinder Singh Narry Suriya Amrit;

01914.00T14B.ZA	Case Ref.	BASS	Status: Registered Cli
2001/11235	2001/11235		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
3/22/2006	6/29/2001		
Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.		
			Owner: PVH Corp.

South Africa

Class: 18 - LEATHER GOODS AND ACCESSORIES

Associated with no. 2001/11236 and further associated with no. 79/0231;

Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
BASS				
Case Ref.	2001/11236	6/29/2001	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.00T14C.ZA	2001/11236	3/31/2006	Hiney, Jessica	
South Africa				

Class: 25 - SHOE CARE PRODUCTS, AND CLOTHING

Associated with no. 2001/11235; Possible opp due 040713 against TM: BASSLINE FOUNDATION (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED appln. no. K2012/005706/07, Cl. ??, Owner: ??;

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp Owner: PVH Corp.

11/1/2013		019]	01914 Bible W	Worldwide A	Active TMs	103
Trademark	Country	Application #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal		
G.H. BASS						
01914 00T464 74		2001/11237	3/31/2001	Hiney Jessica		
01914.00146A.ZA	South Africa	2001/11/23/	3/31/2006	niney, Jessica		
	Class: 18-LEAT	18 - LEATHER GOODS AND ACCESSORIES	CESSORIES			
Status: Registered	Associated with nos.	Associated with nos. 2001/11236 and 2001/11238; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	1238;		Owner: PVH Corp.	
G.H. BASS Case Ref. 01914.00T46B.ZA	South Africa	2001/11238 2001/11238 2001/11238	6/29/2001 3/31/2006	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
G.H. BASS						
	Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR, SH	25 - FOOTWEAR, SHOE CARE PRODUCTS, AND CLOTHING	PRODUCTS, AND CLO	THING		
Status: Registered	Clien	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
G.H. BASS  Case Ref. 01914.00T46C.ZA		2001/11239 2001/11239	6/29/2001 3/31/2006	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	South Africa  Class: 35 - RETA	ica 35 - RETAIL STORE SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FOOTWEAR	IN THE FIELD OF FO	OTWEAR		
Status: Registered	Associated with no. 2001/11237; Client/Agent: P	nno. 2001/11237; <b>Client/Agent:</b> PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T58.ZA	South Africa	79/0229	1/15/1989 1/15/1989	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	<b>Class:</b> 25 - FOOT	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	VG			
Status: Registered	Clien	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	

_	
$\simeq$	
$\sim$	
2	
=	
ယ	

104

01914 000 T66 ZA 79/0226 1/15/1989 Hiney Jessica
--

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

Status: Registered
G.H. BASS & CO. (Stylized) Case Ref Client/Agent: PVH Corp 2147538 2147538 3/4/1998 4/20/1999 Vassallo, Edward E. Owner: PVH Corp

Hiney, Jessica

GH BASS & CO.

01914.000T43.ES

Spain

Class: 25 - Clothing and footwear for men, women and children

SEQ 08 -BASS

01914.001409.ES -Opposition filed against TM: BESS (Stylized), Appln no. 2748866, Owner: JP BROTHERS SIGLO XXI SL. -see 01914.00T45B.EU;

01914,001512.ES -Opp filed against TM: BASS (Stylized), Appln no. 2862469, Cl. 25, Owner: ALBERTO ANTONIO BESSA PINHEIRO:

Filing opp -Possible opp due 010311 against TM: BESS, Appln no. 2948955, Cl. 25, Owner: BESS RETAIL S.L.,

01914.001652.ES -Opp against TM: BESS SUPE BESS (Device), Appln no. 3022739, Cl. 18, Owner: Feng, Yanhu;

Filing opp -Possible opp due 042413 against TM: COLETINA BASS, AppIn no. 11402534, Cl. 41, 25, 35, Owner: Bright, Rebecca;

Status: Registered Possible opp due 062013 against TM: Leslie Da Bass, Appln no. 11448248, Cl. 9, 41, 25, Owner: Leslie Laasner; Client/Agent: PVH Corp Owner: PVH Corp

11/1/2013		019]	14 Bible W	01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs	ctive TMs
Trademark	Country	Application Registration #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal	
SUNJUNS Case Ref.		Missing	2/1/1979		
01914.000T58.ES	Spain	899809	7/5/1979	Hiney, Jessica	
	Class: 25 - Footwea	25 - Footwear and clothing			
	Possible opp due 1206	13 against TM: SUN, I	Possible opp due 120613 against TM: SUN, EU, Appln no. 12001756, Cl. 09, 16, 25,		38, 41, Owner: Charly Trademarks Limited;
Postation of the Post of the P	Possible opp due 1226	ue 122613 against TM: SUNN	Possible opp due 122613 against TM: SUNNYSUE womit lernst du?, EU, Appln no.		11883972, Cl. 16, 24, 25, 28, 35, Owner: Susan Sonnenschein;
WEEJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T66.ES	ain	899811	2/1/1979 2/1/1979	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
Status: Registered	Class: 25 - FOOTW	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	₹G		Owner: PVH Corp.
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.LK	Sri Lanka	39615	12/28/1988 12/28/1988	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	•
	Class: 25-FOOTW	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	Ğ		
Status: Registered	ASSOC FAX 081498 -FILED RCDL OF MERGER TO PVH; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	)81498 -FILED RCDL OF ME Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	RGER TO PVH;		Owner: PVH Corp.
SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T58.LK		39619	12/28/1988 12/28/1988	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	•
	Sri Lanka				
	SII Lanka Class: 25 - FOOTW	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	ĬĠ		

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp.

Owner: PVH Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0112

105

11/1/2013		019	14 Bible	ide	Active TMs
Trademark	Country	Application #	Filing Date # Registration Date	Attorney(s) ate And/Or Paralegal	
WEEJUNS Case Ref.	I	Missing			
01914.000T66.LK	Sri Lanka	39614	12/28/1978	Hiney, Jessica	
	Class: 2	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	NG		
Status: Registered	ASSOC FA	ASSOC FAX 081498 -FILED RCDL OF MERGER TO PVH; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	ERGER TO PVH;		Owner: PVH Corp.
		17628	12/28/1978	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.000T14.SD	Sudan	17628	9/30/1989	Hiney, Jessica	
	Class: 2	25 - SHOES, SANDALS, PANTS, BOOTS, OVERSHOES, DRESS HOSES	S, BOOTS, OVERSH	OES, DRESS HOSES	
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
WEEJUNS  Case Ref.  01914.000T66.SD	Sudan	17631 17631	12/28/1978 4/4/1989	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
	Class: 2	25 - SHOES AND BOOTS			
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.SR	Suriname	9956	1/23/1979 1/23/1979	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
	Class: 2	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	ING		
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.

11/1/2013		0191	01914 Bible Worldwide		Active TMs	107
Trademark	Country	Application Registration #	Filing Date Registration Date			
SUNJUNS Case Ref.	1	ı	1/23/1979			
01914.000T58.SR		9959	1/23/1979	Hiney, Jessica		
	Suriname					
	Class: 25	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	G			
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
WEEJUNS  Case Ref.  01914.000T66.SR		9961	1/23/1979	Vassallo, Edward E. Hinev Jessica		
	Suriname			`		
	Class: 25	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	G			
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.SE	Sweden	85-06874 214883	9/24/1985 10/13/1989	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 25	25 - FOOTWEAR				
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
BASS LOGO Case Ref. 01914.000T16.SE		1988/00617 215896	1/25/1988 2/23/1990	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
Sau	Sweden Class: 2:	25 - Shoes				
Status: Registered	Appln no. a:	Appln no. and date updated per JH instructions 9/25/13; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	s 9/25/13;		Owner: PVH Corp.	

11/1/2013		019	01914 Bible Worldwide	_	Active TMs	108
Trademark	Country	Application Registration #	Filing Date  Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal		
G.H. BASS LOGO Case Ref.		6161/83				
01914.000T48.SE		198913	12/6/1985	Hiney, Jessica		
	Sweden			;		
	Class: 25	25 - SHOES				
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T58.SE		167497 167497	4/27/1979 4/27/1979	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Sweden					
	Class: 25	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	NG			
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
WEEJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T66.SE		167498 167498	4/27/1979 4/27/1979	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Sweden					
	Class: 25	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	NG			
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
BASS Case Ref. 01914.00T14A.CH		3955/1990 383558	5/22/1990 6/13/1991	Vassallo, Edward E. Hinev. Jessica		
01914.001147.01	Switzerland	00000	0/-0/-	Tilley, desoica		
	Class: 25	25 - Footwear				
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	

Trademark

Case Ref.

# 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

109

Country Application Filing Date Attorney(s)

Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal 1216/1997 4/21/1997 Vassallo, Edward E.

10/29/1997

Hiney, Jessica

Status: Registered G.H. BASS & CO.

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

01914.000T45.CH

Switzerland

461013

5/5/1999

Hiney, Jessica

Vassallo, Edward E.

Owner: PVH Corp.

12/28/1998

10772/1998

Case Ref.

01914.00T14B.CH Class: Switzerland 25 - CLOTHING 446348

Class: 18 - LUGGAGE AND BACKPACKS

NO FILE RQST FORM SUBMITTED;

Status: Registered No opp -Possible opp due 010111 against TM: BUSSE, IR Reg no. 1046799, Cl. 09, 18, 25, Owner: BUSSE SPORTARTIKEL GMBH CO. KG; Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp.

SUGARLOAFER 01914.000T56.CH Case Ref. Switzerland Missing 298790 12/8/1978 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing

SUULUNS Status: Registered 01914.000T58.CH Case Ref. Switzerland Client/Agent: PVH Corp 298791 12/8/1978 12/8/1978 Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica Owner: PVH Corp.

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Owner: PVH Corp.

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Owner: PVH Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0117

110

_
_
_
_
N
0
_
ယ

111

<b>01914.000T66.SY 25687 3/11/1994 Hiney, Jessica</b>
<b>Y</b> 25687 3/11/1994

Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing

THE ABOVE TM REMAINS STANDING IN THE NAME OF G.H. BASS & CO;

Status: Registered Filing date entered for law update 1011110; Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp.

68003894 117882

3/13/1979 7/16/1979

Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

01914.00T14A.TW Case Ref.

Taiwan

Class: 48 - BOOTS, SHOES SANDALS, SLIPPERS, RAIN SHOES, CLOTH SHOES, LEATHER SHOES, SPORTS SHOES, RIDING BOOTS, CLIMBER'S SHOES, SKI BOOTS, CASUAL SHOES, BEACH SHOES, MEN'S SHOES, WOMEN'S SHOES, CHILDREN'S SHOES SOLES FOR FOOTWEAR, SHOE PADS, VAMPS, HEELS, FOOTWEAR UPPERS, SHOE TONGUES, SHOE STRETCHERS, INSOLES, SHOE COVERS, SHOE TIPS

(LOCAL CLASS 48);

Opp filed -Possible opp due 011508 against TM: ANNA BASS, Reg no. 01283962, Owner: JINGHE TRADING CO LTD;

Appln no. and date updated per JH instructions 9/25/13:

mddv	Applied in and date appeared per six instructions 3/23/13,	HUIIS 9/23/13,	
Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Owner: PVH Corp.
BASS			
Case Ref.	86008391	2/21/1997	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.00T14C.TW	789328	12/16/1997	Hiney, Jessica
Taiwan	n		

Class: 25 - Clothing

Status: Registered (DOES NOT INCLUDE FOOTWEAR); 01914.001339.TW, TM: BESS, Reg no. 1157260, Owner: FIRST RHINE INC. -Possible further args due 032007; Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp

_
$\geq$
_
Ŋ
o
$\overline{}$
ယ

_
$\rightarrow$
$\sim$

	Application	Filing Date	Attorney(s)
Trademark Country	Registration #	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralega	And/Or Paralegal
G.H. BASS & CO.			
Case Ref.	87062167	12/28/1998	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.000T45.TW	889682	4/16/2000	Hiney, Jessica
Taiwan			

Class: 18 - LUGGAGE

Status: Registered SUNJUNS NO FILE ROST FORM SUBMITTED; Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp

Taiwan

01914.000T58.TW

Case Ref.

68-003897 117885 7/16/1979 3/13/1979 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

Class: 48 - BOOTS, SHOES SANDALS, SLIPPERS, RAIN SHOES, CLOTH SHOES, LEATHER SHOES, SPORTS SHOES, RIDING BOOTS, CLIMBER'S SHOES, SKI BOOTS, CASUAL SHOES, BEACH SHOES, MEN'S SHOES, WOMEN'S SHOES, CHILDREN'S SHOES SOLES FOR FOOTWEAR, SHOE PADS, VAMPS, HEELS, FOOTWEAR UPPERS, SHOE TONGUES, SHOE STRETCHERS, INSOLES, SHOE COVERS, SHOE TIPS

Owner: PVH Corp

(LOCAL CLASS 48);

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Status: Registered

WEEJUNS 01914.000T66.TW Case Ref. 68-003896 117884 7/16/1979 3/13/1979 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

Taiwan

Class: 48 - BOOTS, SHOES SANDALS, SLIPPERS, RAIN SHOES, CLOTH SHOES, LEATHER SHOES, SPORTS SHOES, RIDING BOOTS, CLIMBER'S SHOES, SKI BOOTS, CASUAL SHOES, BEACH SHOES, MEN'S SHOES, WOMEN'S SHOES, CHILDREN'S SHOES SOLES FOR FOOTWEAR, SHOE

PADS, VAMPS, HEELS, FOOTWEAR UPPERS, SHOE TONGUES, SHOE STRETCHERS, INSOLES, SHOE COVERS, SHOE TIPS

(LOCAL CLASS 48):

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Owner: PVH Corp

11/1/2013		0191	[4 Bible W	01914 Bible Worldwide /	Active TMs	113
Trademark	Country	Application #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal		
<b>BASS</b> Case Ref.		94001546	12/12/1994			
01914.000T14.TJ	Tajikistan	1106	12/12/1994	Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 25	25 - FOOTWEAR, CLOTHING				
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
WEEJUNS  Case Ref. 01914.000T66.TJ	Tajikistan	Missing 1105	12/12/1994 12/15/1988	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 25	25 - FOOTWEAR, CLOTHING				
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
BASS LOGO Case Ref. 01914.000T16.TY	Tonomilo	17711 17711	12/20/1985 12/20/1985	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
Bass	Class: 25	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	G			
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
SUNJUNS Case Ref. 01914.000T58.TY	Tanganyika	17714 17714	12/20/1985 12/20/1985	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 25	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	G			
Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	

_
5
20
$\preceq$
ယ

114

			Thailand	
Hiney, Jessica	6/15/1998	86182	_	01914.000T14.Th
Vassallo, Edward E.	12/28/1978	376752		Case Ref.
				BASS
And/Or Paralegal	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	Registration #	Country	Trademark
Attorney(s)	Filing Date	Application		

Class: 25 - SHOES, SPORT SHOES, MEN'S SPORTWEAR, LADIES' SPORTWEAR AND CHILDREN'S SPORTWEAR.

(THAI CLASS 38)

103382 12/13/1999	Status: Registered G.H. BASS Case Ref.	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	9/14/1998	Vassallo, Edward E.
369583 9/14/1998 <b>I6.TH</b> 103382 12/13/1999	.H. BASS			
<b>16.TH</b> 103382 12/13/1999	Case Ref.	369583	9/14/1998	Vassallo, Edward E.
	01914.000T46.TH	103382	12/13/1999	Hiney, Jessica

Class: 18 - Attache cases, billfolds, briefcases, business card cases, change purses, dopp kits, mainly for toiletries sold empty, handbags, key cases, luggage, suitcases and wallets

DISCLAIMER TO THE RIGHTS TO EXCLUSIVE USE OF "GH";

רוטכדי	PIOCEMENTAL IO THE MONTH OF CHARLES IN TRACE OF CITY	SCHOOL A COLOR	il,
Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	<b>)</b> .	Owner: PVH Corp.
SUUJUNS			
Case Ref.	376753	12/28/1978	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.000T58.TH	86181	6/15/1998	Hiney, Jessica
Thailand	d		

Class: 25 - ARTICLES OF CLOTHING, SHOES, SPORT SHOES, MEN'S SPORTWEAR, LADIES' SPORTWEAR AND CHILDREN'S SPORTWEAR

	01914.000T66.TH	Case Ref.	WEEJUNS	Status: Registered	
Thailand					(THAI CLASS 38)
	86190	376754		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	38)
	6/15/1998	12/28/1978			
	Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.			
				Owner: PVH Corp.	

Class: 25 - ARTICLES OF CLOTHING, SHOES, SPORT SHOES, MEN'S SPORTWEAR, LADIES' SPORTWEAR AND CHILDREN'S SPORTWEAR

(THAI CLASS 38)

Status: Registered	,
Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	
Owner: PVH Corp.	

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Owner: PVH Corp

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0122

115

11/1/2013		0191	4 Bible W	01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs	ctive TMs	118
Trademark	Country	Application Registration #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal		
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.UG		Missing 15046	12/19/1978 12/19/1985	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Uganda					
	Class: 25 - Footwear and clothing	and clothing				
Status: Registered	CPA ref. no. T0601484UG; Client/Age	0601484UG; <b>Client/Agent:</b> PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
BASS Case Ref. 01914.000T14.UA	T II-roino	85150 5839	12/15/1978 6/30/1994	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 25-FOOTW	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	G			
Status: Registered	Client/ <i>t</i>	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
WEEJUNS  Case Ref. 01914.000T66.UA	Ukraine	85151 5838	12/15/1978 6/30/1994	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	Class: 25-FOOTW	25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING	G			
Status: Registered	Client/ <i>I</i>	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	

_
$\geq$
$\sim$
9
ယ

119

Trademark	Country	Registration #	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	And/Or Paralegal
BASS				
Case Ref.		60397	4/26/2004	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.000T14.AE		50391	4/26/2004	Hiney, Jessica
	United Arab Emirates			

Class 25 - CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR

No opp -Possible opp due 100108 against TM: BASSWORX, Appln no. 099758, Owner: RAWAZ AND CO INTERNATIONAL OVERSEAS LTD, CL. 09;

No opp -Possible opp due 050609 against TM: SOLBAS, Appln nos. 098012, 098013, Cl. 09, 42, Owner: ABB SCHWEIZ AG:

No opp -Possible opp due 050609 against TM: BRASS, Appln no. 098215, Cl. 34, Owner: HTS HONGTA;

due 102909 against TM: MASS. Apply no. 125641. Cl. 32. Owner: ALMASA MINER AL WATER TECHNOLOGY

No opp -Possible opp due 050609 against TM: ARMAND BASI LOVELY BLOSSOM, Appln no. 099727, Cl. 03, Owner: MATMA SA;

	No opp -Possible opp due 102909 against LM: MASS, Appin no. 123641, Cl. 32, Owner: ALMAS	M: MASS, Appin no	. 125641, Cl. 32, Owner: ALMIASA MINERAL WATER TECHNOLOGY;
Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Owner: PVH Corp.
G.H. BASS & CO.			
Case Ref.	60398	4/26/2004	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.0T45AE.	52615	4/26/2004	Hiney, Jessica

United Arab Emirates

Class: 25 - Footwear

42 -

Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp Owner: PVH Corp.

120

	Application	Filing Date	Attorney(s)
Trademark Country	Registration #	Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal	And/Or Paralegal
BASS LOGO			
Case Ref.	1186920	12/10/1982	Vassallo, Edward E.
01914.000T16.GB	1186920	12/10/1982	Hiney, Jessica
United Kingdom			

Re	Reg. date updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;	5/13;		
Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Owner: PVH Corp.	
SUULUS				
Case Ref.	1111226	3/17/1979	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.000T58.GB	1111226	3/17/1986	Hiney, Jessica	
Un	United Kingdom			

Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
WEEJUNS					
Case Ref.	1426078	5/22/1990	Vassallo, Edward E.		
01914.000T66.GB	1426078	11/1/1991	Hiney, Jessica		
United Kingdon	ingdom				

Status: Registered **Class:** 25 - Boots, shoes and slippers  $01914.001469.\mathrm{UK}$  -Opp. to BASSMENT, App. No. 2461737 in Cl. 25 filed by Channelfly plc in the United Kingdom; Class: Withdrawn -01914.001677.UK -Opp no. 2012-900184 against TM: GENERALBASS and Design, Reg. no. 5482740, Cl. 25, Owner: Mr. Tsutomu Miyoshi; Opp filed -Possible opp due 021808 against TM: BASSBOUNCE, Appln no. 2446687, Owner: MIKE DAGLISH; **Class:** 25 - Boots, shoes and slippers 25 - Boots, shoes and slippers; all included in Class 25 Client/Agent: PVH Corp Owner: PVH Corp.

121

1000					
Trademark	Country	Application Registration #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal	
BASS Case Ref. 01914.00T14A.	,	73/717316 1508361	3/16/1988 10/11/1988	Vassallo, Edward E. Hinev. Jessica	
	United States of America				
	Class: 25-FOOTWEA	R, MEN'S WEARIN	25 - FOOTWEAR, MEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY SHIRTS	LY SHIRTS	
	Remind CA of due dates ( 09-Jul-2009)	09-Jul-2009)			
Status: Registered	BK DOCKET  Client/Age	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
		73/334827	10/30/1981	Vassallo, Edward E.	
	United States of America				
	Class: 18 - Handbags				
	Remind CA of due dates ( 09-Jul-2009) BK DOCKET	09-Jul-2009)			
Status: Registered BASS	Client/Ago	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
Case Ref. 01914.00T14E.	United States of America	75/318388 2590122	7/2/1997 7/9/2002	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
	Class: 25 - Men's, women's caps, socks and hats	en's, boy's and girls' hats	clothing, namely shirts	, shorts, pants, sweaters, t	25 - Men's, women's, boy's and girls' clothing, namely shirts, shorts, pants, sweaters, tee-shirts, wind resistant jackets, jackets, swimsuits, pajamas, underwear, caps, socks and hats
	Remind CA of due dates (09-Jul-2009)	09-Jul-2009)			
Status: Registered	Client/Age	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
Status: Registered	Client/Age	ant: PVH Corp.			

_
_
_
_
N
0
_
ယ

122

						ı
Trademark	Country	Application #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal		l
BASS (Stylized)		I	I	I		
Case Ret.		/4/U64325 1637650	3/12/1990	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney Tessice		
	United States of America		! !			
Bass		,				
	Class: 23 - FOOTWEAK					
Status: Registered	Remind CA of due dates (09-Jul-2009)	due dates (09-Jul-2009)			Owner: PVH Com	
BASS AMERICAN JE	BASS AMERICAN JEANS G.H. BASS & CO. (STYLIZED)	STYLIZED)				-
Case Ref.		78/397292	4/6/2004	Vassallo, Edward E.		
01914.000T98.US		3419753	4/29/2008	Hiney, Jessica		
	United States of America					
50. King a dimension	Class: 25 - Pants, shorts	, jeans, shirts, swea	25 - Pants, shorts, jeans, shirts, sweaters, t-shirts, sweatshirts, jackets, and skirts	, jackets, and skirts		
	Remind CA of due dates (09-Jul-2009)	9-Jul-2009)				
Status: Registered	Client/Age	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
BASS THE LOOK TH Case Ref. 01914.000T34.	BASS THE LOOK THAT NEVER WEARS OUT G.H. BASS & Case Ref. 73/815347 01914.000T34. 1645313		CO. SINCE 1876 7/27/1989 5/21/1991	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica		
	United States of America					
	Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR	~				
Status: Registered	Remind CA of due dates (09-Jul-2009) Client/Agent: PVH Co	due dates ( 09-Jul-2009) Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.	
CUSHION STEP Case Ref.		77/149219 3439266	4/5/2007 6/3/2008	Vassallo, Edward E.		
	United States of America					
	Class: 25 - Footwear					
Ctation Docistorod	Remind CA of due dates (09-Jul-2009)	due dates (09-Jul-2009)			Ourse: BVII Com	
9.00	g	0010			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

_
$\preceq$
~
8
ယ

E (Stylized) Trademark

Country

01914.00T101.US

Case Ref.

77/416161

3/7/2008

Vassallo, Edward E.

# 01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs

123

Application Filing Date Attorney(s)

Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralegal



Class:

United States of America 18 - Wallets 3900994 1/4/2011 Hiney, Jessica

Remind CA of due dates (09-Jul-2009); Formerly 01781.00T231.US; Number change per KH memo 04182008

25 - Belts; coats; fleece pullovers; footwear; jackets; jeans; loungewear; pants; shirts; shorts; socks; sweat shirts; sweaters; t-shirts

Status: Registered G.H. BASS Case Ref. Client/Agent: PVH Corp 76/279996 7/3/2001 Vassallo, Edward E. Owner: PVH Corp

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR

01914.000T46.

United States of America

2682644

2/4/2003

Hiney, Jessica

Remind CA of due dates (09-Jul-2009)

	01914.000T45.	Case Ref.	G.H. BASS & CO.	Status: Registered
United States of America	25	75		Client/Agent: PVH Corp
	2580532	75/318389		: PVH Corp.
	6/18/2002	7/2/1997		
	Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.		
				Owner: PVH Corp.

Class: 25 - Men's, women's, clothing, namely, shirts, shorts, pants, sweaters, tee-shirts, wind resistant jackets, pajamas, underwear, caps, socks and hats

Owner: PVH Corp

Status: Registered Remind CA of due dates (09-Jul-2009)

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp

Owner: PVH Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0131

124

_
_
_
N
0
_
ယ

125

G.H. BASS (Stylized) Trademark 01914.00T46B. Case Ref. Country United States of America Application Registration # 1432487 73/604939 Filing Date Attorney(s)
Registration Date And/Or Paralegal 6/19/1986 3/10/1987 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

G.H. BASS

Class: 42 - RETAIL STORE SERVICES

Remind CA of due dates (09-Jul-2009)

Status: Registered GH BASS EARTH 01914.000T99.1 Case Ref. United States of America Client/Agent: PVH Corp 3697092 77/977871 10/13/2009 11/9/2006 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E. Owner: PVH Corp.

Class:

18 - Backpacks; Sports bags; Wallets 25 - Belts; Coats; Fleece pullovers; Footwear; Hats; Jackets; Jeans; Loungewear; Pants; Shirts; Shorts; Socks; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; T-shirts; Wind shirts.

Status: Registered PENNIES TOWARD PROGRESS 01914.00T103. Case Ref. Client/Agent: Phillips-Van Heusen/Crystal Brands 86/036213 8/13/2013 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E. Owner: PVH Corp

Class: 36 - Charitable fundraising services

United States of America

POWER TO THE PENNY Case Ref. 01914 00T104	Status: Application filed
86/036215	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
8/13/2013	
Vassallo, Edward E. Hinev .lessica	
	Owner: PVH Corp.
	86/036215 8/13/2013

Class: 25 - Footwear

Status: Application filed Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp.

_
_
_
$\tilde{\mathbf{v}}$
0
_
ယ

126

SUULUNS Trademark 01914.000T58. Case Ref. Country United States of America Application Registration # 73/800508 1573531 Registration Date And/Or Paralegal 5/16/1989 12/26/1989 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR

Remind CA of due dates (09-Jul-2009) EARLY RENEWAL REJECTED BY PTO 051099 (SUBMITTED PRIOR TO WINDOW), FEE WILL BE REFUNDED

Status: Registered WEEJUNS (Stylized) Client/Agent: PVH Corp Owner: PVH Corp.

United States of America

0657151 72/023533

1/14/1958 1/31/1957

Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

01914.000T66.

Case Ref.

WEEJUNS

Class: 25-BOOTS, SHOES, SLIPPERS AND MOCCASINS OF LEATHER, RUBBER AND FABRIC, AND COMBINATIONS THEREOF

Remind CA of due dates (09-Jul-2009)

Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
BASS				
Case Ref.	410460	3/22/1990	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.000T14.UY	410460	3/22/1990	Hiney, Jessica	
Uruguay				

Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING

(FORMER REG NO. 231813);

Opp filed against TM: BAS BASIC & SIMPLE, Appln no. 425298;

Possible opp due 022912 against TM: BASF, Appln no. 429999, Cl. 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 12, 41, 42, Owner: BASF SE;

01914.001661.UY -Opp filed against TM: BAS BABY, BAS SIZE S AND BAS S, Appln nos. 433798, 433799, 433797, 410460;

Reg. no. updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;

Status: Registered Client/Agent: PVH Corp. Owner: PVH Corp

01914.000T14.VE	Case Ref.	BASS	Trademark	
E Venezuela			Country	
99644	7147/1978		Registration #	Application
5/7/1982	10/31/1978		Registration # Registration Date And/Or Paralega	Filing Date
Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.		And/Or Paralegal	Attorney(s)

**Class:** 25 - Footwear and clothing articles

(FORMERLY LOCAL CLASS 39);

Opposition filed against application no. 14678/1987, TM: FASS, Owner: Calzados Fass C.A.; Cancellation action filed against this registration by Calzados Fass C.A.;

Opposition filed against application no. 15143/1990, TM: FASS (Design), Owner: Calzados Fass C.A.;

Opposition filed against application no. 3187/1991, TM: F FASS (Design), Owner: Fass S.R.L.;

Opposition filed against application no. 13535/1991, TM: FASS (Design), Owner: Fass S.R.L.:

Opposition filed against application no. 17194/1991, TM: CALZADOS FASS, Owner: Calzados Fass C.A.;

Opposition filed against application no. 15730/1997, TM: BASS (Design), Owner: Joseph Khalil B. -awaiting the pending cancellation action against this registration;

Opposition filed against application no. 22286/2001, TM: BRASS (Design), Owner: Alberto Blanco -awaiting decision;

Opposition filed against application no. 720/2002, TM: BRASS, Owner: Pedro Antonio Pestana Jardin -awaiting decision;

Opposition filed against application no. 25097/2005, TM: BASSI, Owner: IMPORTADORA ABBUSI 2004, C.A. -awaiting decision;

Opp filed -Possible opp due 102009 against TM: BASS PRO SHOPS, Appln no. 09001527, Cl. 25, Owner: ROJAS DE LIMA MIKAIL;

Opp filed against TM: BASS PRO SHOPS, Appln no. 18076/2009 and 18080/2009, Cl. 25, Owner: Bass Pro Intellectual Property LLP:

Owner: PVH Corp.

01914.00T14A.VE Case Ref. Venezuela 10156/00 6/12/2000 6/28/2002 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E.

Status: Registered

Client/Agent: PVH Corp.

**Class:** 35 - Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions and promotion of footwear and clothing

Status: Registered
Client/Agent: PVH Corp.
Owner: PVH Corp.

129

11/1/2013		ULYI	4 Bible W	01914 Bible Worldwide Active Livis	130
		Application Filing Date		Attorney(s)	
Trademark (	Country	Registration #	n Date	And/Or Paralegal	
G.H. BASS & CO.					
Case Ref.		10158/00	6/12/2000	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.0T45VE.		42893	6/28/2002	Hiney, Jessica	
-	Venezuela				

Class: 35 - A company dedicated to buy, sale, distribution, manufacture of all type of goods used in the industry of footwear, clothing, perfumery, sale department and any other legal business activities

Opposition filed against TM's: G.H.B. & CO., GHB, Appln nos. 11924/2006, 11925/2006, 11926/2006, 11927/2006, Owner: OUTLAND SPORT, C.A.; 01914.001379.VE -Appln no. 11924/2006;

01914.001380.VE -Appln no. 11925/2006; 01914.001381.VE -Appln no. 11926/2006; 01914.001382.VE -Appln no. 11927/2006;

Status: Registered	Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
SUULUS				
Case Ref.	7144/1978	10/31/1978	Vassallo, Edward E.	
01914.000T58.VE	99771	5/14/1982	Hiney, Jessica	
Venezuela	а			

#### Class: 25 - Clothing and footwear

(FORMERLY LOCAL CLASS 39);

Client/Agent: PVH Corp.

Owner: PVH Corp.

Status: Registered

Venezuela	01914.000T66.VE	Case Ref.	WEEJUNS
	99768	7148/1978	
	5/14/1982	10/31/1978	
	Hiney, Jessica	Vassallo, Edward E.	

#### **Class:** 25 - Clothing and footwear

Status: Registered	(FO
Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	(FORMERLY LOCAL CLASS 39);

Owner: PVH Corp

Country  Applic Country  Regist rs)  4-2012  Vietnam  Class: 25 -  Class: 25 - Client/Agent: G.H.  4-1993 16414  Vietnam  Class: 25 - Clothing and footwea Applin no. updated per JH instruction Client/Agent: PVH  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND C  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND C  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Client/Agent: PVH	11/1/2013		0191	4 Bible W	01914 Bible Worldwide Active TMs	ctive TMs
A-2012-28861   12/20/2012   Vassallo, Edward E.		Country	Application #	Filing Date Registration Date	Attorney(s) And/Or Paralegal	
Class: 25 -  Class: 25 -  Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & Company  4-193-15129 8/21/1993 Vassallo, Edward E.  4/193-15129 8/21/1995 Hiney, Jessica  Vietnam  Class: 25 - Clothing and footwear  Applin no. updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			4-2012-28861	12/20/2012	Vassallo Edward E	
Class:         25 -           Class:         25 -           Lu         Client/Agent:         G.H. Bass & Company           Class:         25 - Clothing and footwear           Applin no.         updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;           Client/Agent:         PVH Corp.           PVH Corp.         119/1985           Vassallo, Edward E.           9/12/1995         Hiney, Jessica           Vemen         29379         4/18/2004           Class:         25 - FOOTWEAR         4/18/2004         Hiney, Jessica           Class:         25 - FOOTWEAR         4/18/2004         Hiney, Jessica           Class:         25 - FOOTWEAR         Client/Agent:         PVH Corp.	01914.000T14.VN			! !	Hiney, Jessica	
Class:         25 -           Client/Agent:         G.H. Bass & Company           4-1993-15129         8/21/1993         Vassallo, Edward E.           Victnam         4-1993-15129         8/21/1993         Vassallo, Edward E.           Class:         25 - Clothing and footwear         4/15/1995         Hiney, Jessica           Applin no. updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;         Client/Agent: PVH Corp.         1895         11/9/1985         Vassallo, Edward E.           Yemen         Class:         25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING         Vassallo, Edward E.         Hiney, Jessica           Class:         25 - FOOTWEAR         4/18/2004         Vassallo, Edward E.         Hiney, Jessica           Class:         25 - FOOTWEAR         Client/Agent: PVH Corp.         Vassallo, Edward E.         Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Vietnam			,	
Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & Company			25 -			
Vietnam  Vietnam  Vietnam  Vietnam  Vietnam  Class: 25 - Clothing and footwear  Applin no. updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR PVH Corp.  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR	Status: Application file	ed.	Client/Agent: G.H. Bass & C	ompany		Owner: PVH Corp.
Vietnam  Vietnam  Vietnam  Vietnam  Class: 25 - Clothing and footwear Appln no. updated per IH instructions 9/25/13; Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  1895 3525 11/9/1985 Vassallo, Edward E. 1895 11/9/1985 Vassallo, Edward E. 1895 9/12/1995 Hiney, Jessica  Vassallo, Edward E. 1895 11/9/1985 Vassallo, Edward E. 1895 11/9/1985 Vassallo, Edward E. 1895 11/9/1985 Vassallo, Edward E. 19475 3/19/2005 Hiney, Jessica Vassallo, Edward E. 19475 3/19/2005 Hiney, Jessica Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR	BASS LOGO				: : :	<b>&gt;</b>
Class:         25 - Clothing and footwear           Appln no. updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;         Client/Agent: PVH Corp.           1895         11/9/1985         Vassallo, Edward E.           1895         9/12/1995         Hiney, Jessica           Class:         25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING           Client/Agent:         PVH Corp.         Vassallo, Edward E.           29379         4/18/2004         Vassallo, Edward E.           Yemen         19475         3/19/2005         Hiney, Jessica           Client/Agent:         PVH Corp.         Client/Agent:         PVH Corp.	Case Ref. 01914.000T16.VN	Vietnam	4-1993-15129 16414	8/21/1993 4/15/1995	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
Applin no. updated per JH instructions 9/25/13;  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  1895 11/9/1985 9/12/1995 Vassallo, Edward E. 9/12/1995 Permen  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	O .		25 - Clothing and footwear			
1895		Appln no.	updated per JH instructions 9/25/13 Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	•		Owner: PVH Corp.
Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  29379 4/18/2004 Vassallo, Edward E. 19475 3/19/2005 Hiney, Jessica  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	""	Vennon	1895 3525	11/9/1985 9/12/1995	Vassallo, Edward E. Hiney, Jessica	
Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHING  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  29379 4/18/2004 Vassallo, Edward E. 19475 3/19/2005 Hiney, Jessica  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		r emen				
Client/Agent: PVH Corp.  29379 4/18/2004 Vassallo, Edward E. 19475 3/19/2005 Hiney, Jessica  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			25 - FOOTWEAR AND CLOTHIN	ဌ		
29379 4/18/2004 Vassallo, Edward E. Yemen  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.
Yemen  Yemen  Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.	WEEJUNS Case Ref.		29379	4/18/2004	Vassallo, Edward E.	
Class: 25 - FOOTWEAR  Client/Agent: PVH Corp.		Yemen			Š	
Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			25 - FOOTWEAR			
	Status: Registered		Client/Agent: PVH Corp.			Owner: PVH Corp.

131

Total Number of Records: 444

**RECORDED: 11/16/2016**